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TEAM RECORDS

GHAMES
GAMES PLAYED
Most in Season 84, 1984

Fewest n Season 17, 1948

VICTORIES
Most in Season 61, 1986 (61-13)

9, 1948 {(9-8)

Pewest in &

WINNING PERCENTRGE
#54, 1968 (35.6)
529, 1948 (9-8)

ITighest in Season

Lowest in Season

WINNING STRERH

Longest

Home

L1 (1969-70)

Away

LOSING STRERH

6, 1999 {4,

Longest in Season

ATTENDRANCE
0,789 vs, Miam (4/19/708)
19,062 vs, Niami (4/1 72 8}
12,662 vs. Texas (2003}
202,132 (41 dates, 2008)
4,930 (2008)
328,488 (68 dates, 2008)

Single Home Game

3-pame Series

Foonpiie:Sete

S-gAnmC deres

Single Scason, Home Total
Single Season, Home Average
Single Seasan, All Games

SHUTOUTS

0,1985

(82 games) and other years with fewer games - last nme 2009 (68 games)
5,1974, 1992 and 1994

330, 1984-1988

15, 1970 (59 games) and 1 59 games)
4, 1970 and 19

40, 197

Fewest Times in Season

Maost Times in Season
Longest Streak Withour

Most Recorded in Season

Most Consecutive n-Season

Most Consecutive Scorcless Innings

EHTRA INNING GAMES
7, 1995
20 innings vs. Wake Forest, 5/6/06

BHTTING
AT BATS

Most in Seasan

Longest Game

67 ve. Wake Forest, 5/6/00
65 vs. Ohio Srate, 5/31/09
132 vs. Wake Forest, 5/6/06
ZHR72, 198
Fewest 1n Season 752, 1951
21 vs. Sien:

Most i Game

Most in Game (9-inning)
Both Teams
Most in Season

rames)

Maost Plate Appearances in Inning

RUNS

Maost in Inning 16 vs. Cleveland State, 3/20/82; vs. Georgia Stare, 5/1
Most in Game* AT (9 - NCAA Regional
24, Clemson, 6/5/59

43 ve. Georgia State, 5/1°
1/09 - NCAA Regions
34 vs N

22 vs, Clemson, 6

vs, Ohio State, 5/31/

Most Allowed in Game:

Most Combined

43 vs. Ohio State, 5/3

Largest Winning Margin
Largest Losing Margin 39(CU 24, F5 2)
752, 1982
, 1984
101, 1948 (17 games)

72,1952 (21 games)

Most 1n Season
Mot
Lewest in Season

Alowed m Season

Fewest Allowed in Season

HITS

15 vs. Georgia State, 5/15/92

8 v Souh Florida, 1974; Cincinnati, 1991
L0 vs. Siena, 3/4/07

38 vs. Ohio State, 5/31/09 - NCAA Regional

23 vs. Nevada-Las Vegas, 1978

51 ws. Ohio Stare, 3/31/09 - NCAA Regi FsU 38, OsU 13
947, 1985 (82 games)

T30, 1984 (84 games)

186, 19

130, 1952 (21 games)

Mostin Inning

Most Allowed in Inning,
Most Consecutive Hits

Mosrt i Game?®

Most Allowed in Game
Most Combined”

Most in Season

Mast Allowed in Season

Fewest 1n Scason 21 games)

Fewest Allowed in Season

TERAM/INDIVIDURL

Most in Game*

Most Allowed in Game
Mast Combined

Most in Season

Most Allowed in Season
Fewest i Season

Fewest Allowed in Season

Most in Game
Most Allowed 1n Game
Most Combined

Maost in Season

Most in Game

Maost Allowed i Game
Most Combined

Most in Season

Most Allowed in Season
Fewest In Season

Fewest Allowed in Season
Most Grandslams in Season
Most Grandslams in a Game*

Maost in Game*
Most Combined
Most 1 Season
Pewest 1n Season

Highest in Season

Most in Game

Maost Combined
Most in deason

Most in Game

Most Allowed

Mast Combined

Muost in Season

Most Allowed i Season
lewest n Season

Most in Season

Most in Game
Most Combined
Most in Season
Fewest in Season

Highest in Season
Highest Allowed in Season
Lowest 1 Season
Lowest Allowed in Season

Most in Game

Most Allowed in Game
Most Combined

Most in Season

Most Allowed in Season
Fewest in Season

Fewest Allowed in Season

C

DOUBLES
13 vs. Ohio State, 3/31/09 - NCAA Regional
O, several times
16 vs, Ohio State, 5/31/09 (FSU 15, 08U 1)
182, 1990 (72 games)
133, 1984 (84 g;nm-n]
24, 1951 (18 games)
19, 1951 {18 games)

TRIPLES

3 vs Western Kentucky, 1968; vs, Georgla State, 1982
3, several tmes

5 vs, Western Kentucky, 1968 (FS 5, WK 0

vs. Georgla State, 1982 (FS 5, GS 0)

353, 1969 (52

HOME RUNS
9 vs, Maryland, 5/9/99 (IFSU 26, MD 2)
vs. Maryland, 4/27/97 (IFSU 27, MD 2)
6, Southern Miss, 1986
12/91 (FSU 6, UC.3)

games) and 1972 (68 games)

3, 1954 {21 games)
4, 1951 (18 games)
8, 1996 (69 games)
3, at Maryland, 4/27/97

66 vs, Ohio Siate, 5/31/09 - NCAA Regional
83 vs. Ohio State, 5/31/09 - NCAA Regn ESU 66, OSU 17
1,580, 1985 (82 games)

250, 1952 (21 games)

SLUGGING PCT.

S8, 1982 (74 pames)
RUNS BATTED IN
34 vs. Georgia State, 5/15/92

34 vs. Ohio State, 5/31/09 - NCAA Regional
40 vs. Georgia State, 5/15/92 (FSU 34, GS 6)
698, 1985 {

82 games)

BASE ON BALLS

20 vs. Cleveland State, 1982
I8, Stetson, 1976
26 vs, Valdosta State, 1980 {FSU 10, VSU 16)

555, 1984
340, 1972 (68 games)

93,

games)

HIT BY PITCH

97, 2001 (66 games)
STRIKEOUTS
18, vs, Georgia, 1968

33, vs. Miami, 4/7/00 (FSU 11, UM 22)
520, 1984 (84 games)
2 games)

BATTING RVG.

L3535, 2008 (68 games)

1, 198t (63 games)
7, 1967 (46 games)
36, 1970 (59 games)

STOLEN BASES

11 vs. Stetson, 1957; vs. Richmond, 1986; vs. Virginia, 1994
13, Sterson, 1973
13, vs. Stetson, 1973 (IS 0, STET 13)
232, 1987 (7-
98, 1984 (84 &
20,1954 (21 games)
7, 1962 (28 rames) and 1968 (41 games)
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DEFENSE
PUTOUTS

Most in Scason 2,212, 1984 (84 pames)
ASSISTS
Most in Scason 1,126, 1984 (84
Fewest in Season 226, 1960 ¢
ERRORS
Most in Game 10, vs. UNC, 3/28/04
Most in Game by ¢ Jpponent 8, several nmes, larest Miami, 4/17/96
Most Combined 12, vs. Georgia State, 1984 (ES 4, (S 8);
ve, Valdosta Stare, 1988
Virginia Tech, 5/10/90 (I
Mast in Season 167, 1984 (84 games)
Most by Opponent in Scason 184, 1984 (84 games)
FIELDING PCT.

Highest in Scason 975, 2007 (62 games)
Lowest in Season 915, 1959 (33 games)
DOUBLE PLAYS
Most in Game 5, vs. Mumi, 6/4/95
Most in Season 95, 1984 (84 games)
TRIPLE PLAYS
Mosrt in Game 1, vs. Virginia Tech, 5/3/09 (Sequence: 9-2-4)
{Ruairi O’Connor - RF to Parker Brunelle - C to Jason Stidham - 2B)
PITCHING APPEARRANCES
Most in Game 8 vs. Wake Forest, 4/10/05; 8 vs. Miami, 4/7/00
Most in Scason 260, 2000 (72 games)
COMIPLETE GRAMES
Most in Scason 27,1969 (52 games)
INNINGS PITCHED
Most in Season 738, 1984 (84 games)
Most by Opponent 717, 1984 (84 games)
SAVES
Mosr in Season 29, 1990 (72 games)
NO-HITTERS
Most mn Season 2, 1968 (41 games)
ONE-HITTERS
Most 1n Season 6, 1970 (59 games)
TWO-HITTERS
Most in Season 6, 1970 (39 games) and 1976 (50 games)
EARNED RUNS
Most Allowed in Season 367, 1984 (84 games)
EARNED RUN RVG.

Highest in Season 4.58, 2009 (63 games)
Lowest in Season ! 1.49, 1970 (59 games)
STRIHEOUTS
Most Recorded in Game 25, vs. Furman, 1956
Most Recorded 1n Season TI8, 1986 (74 games)
Fewest Recorded in Season 126, 1954 (21 games)

= denotes NCAA single-game record

INDIVIDURL RECORDS

GAMES
GAMES PLAYED

Muost i Season 84, Paul Sorrento, 1984; Frank Fazzini, 1984
Most in Carecr 279, Mike Yastrzemski, 1950-83;

Barry Blackwell, 1985-88
Consceutively in Scason 84, Paul Sorrento, 1984
Consecutively in Career 235, Link Jarren, 1991-94

BATTING

BATTING RVG.
Highest in Season {0-125 at bats) 436, Bob Clem, 1959;
(126-199 ar bats) 430, John-Tord Griffin, 1999;
(200-250 at bats) 433, J.D. Drew, 1997;
(2500 at bats) 463, Buster Posey, 2008
Highest in Career (TO0-600 at bats) 410, Bob Clem, 1959-60,
(OUO+ at bats) 391, L1 Drew, 1995-97:
A27 John-Ford Grithn, 1999-01

SLUGGING PCT.

A61. 11D Drew, 1997 {

Highest in Season

Highest in Carcer 78Y, L1 Drew, 1995-97 (539 T,
Mosrt in Game 9, Dennis Guinn vs, Wake Forest, 5/6,/06;

9, Marshall McDougall vs, Miami, 4/7/00;
9, Karl Jermigan vs. Miami, 4,7 /(6);
9, Stephen Cardullo vs. Ohio State, 5/31 /009

Most in Season 337, Luis Alicea, 1985
Maost in Carcer 989, Link Jarrete, 1991 94
Most i Game 6, Mark Gilbert vs. Ohto State, 3/18/

6, Luis Alicea vs, Georgia State, 4
6, Marshall MecDougall vs. Maryland !

Most in Season 110, 1.1 Direw; n
Most in Career 285, Jeff Ledberrer, 1979-82

HITS n

Most in Inning 2, many players, last by Stephen Carduollo (rwice), m
Sherman Johnson & Mike Meschke ve Ohio State, 5/31/09

Maost in Game 7, Marshall McDougall vs. Marvland, 5/9/99 u
7, Stephen Cardullo vs. Ohio State, 5/31/09%

Maost in Season 137, Frank Fazzini, 1985 m
Maost in Carcer 333, Jetf Ledbetter, 1979-82

Most Consecutve Hits 100, Brian Cox, 5/21/98-5;
MOST CONSECUTIVE

Times on Base 13, Paul Sorrento, 1985
Fitung Streak 40, Shane Robinson, 200405
Games Reaching Base 57, Shane Robinson, 2004-03

Games Reaching Base in One Season 55, Tvler Haolt, 2008
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RECORDS

Most i Game

Most 1n Season
Most in Career

Most in Game
Most in Season

Most in Career

Maost in Game

Most in Season

Most in Season by a Freshman
Most in Carcer

CGrrandslams in Game
Grandslams in Season

Grandslams in Career

Most in Game
Most in Season
Most in Career

Most i Game
Maost m Season
Mostin Career

Most 1in Game
Most in Season
Most in Career

Most in Game
Most in Season
Most in Carcer

Most in Game

Most 1n Season
Most in Career

Most in Game

Most in Seq
Most in Carcer

On

Fewest Strikeouts in a Season

Most in Game
Maost 1n Scason
Most in Career

Mostin €
Most in Se

ne
i

Most in Career

Most in Season

Most in Career

DOUBLES
4, Marshall McDougall vs. NC State, 4
4, Joe Licata vs, Georgla Srate,
36, Jeremy Morris, 1996
T8, Jeremy Morris, 1994-97, John-Ford Griffin, 1999-01

2, five times, latest Tony Thomas, Jr. v, Hawaii-Hilo, 3/6,/05
9, Dick Gold, 1969; Luis Alicea, 1985
19, Luis Alicea, 1984-86; Stephen Drew, 2002-04

HOIME RUNS
6, Marshall McDougall vs. Maryland, 5/9/99
42, Jeff Ledbetter, 1982
22, Maut Diaz, 1998
97, Jeff Ledbetter; 1979-82
2, Craig Patterson vs, Wrighr Srare, 1979
3, 1D Drew, 1997 Jeremy Morris, 1997,
3, Dennis Guinn, 20006,
3, Buster Posey, 2008
0, 1D, Drew, 1995-97; Jeremy Morris, 1994-97

RUNS BATTED IN
16, Marshall McDougall vs. Marvland, 5/9/99
124, Jeft Ledbener, 1982
340, Jeff Ledbetter, 1979-82

TOTAL BASES

25, Marshall MeDougall vs. Maryland, 5/9/99
273, Jeft Ledberrer, 1982
704, Jeff Ledbetter, 1979-82

STOLEN BASES

6, Chip Bifano vs. Kearney Srate, 4/5/77
51, Edwin Alicea, 1988
100, Shane Robinson, 2004-06

HIT BY PITCHES
3, Karl Jernigan vs. St. Josephs, 3/6/01
24, Jose Zabala, 1997
61, Karl Jernigan, 1998-2001

BASE ON BALLS

5, Stephen Drew vs. Siena, 3/4/03;

5, Lionel Martnez vs. Virginia Tech, 5/10/80;
5, Jeremy Morris vs. Clemson, 5/18/96

84, LI Drew, 1997

195, Paul Sorrento, 1984-86

STRIREDUTS

5, Dick Nichols vs. Georgia Southern
5. Dick Nichols vs. Southern

5, Ed Fulton vs, South Florida,
5, Chris &

nith vs. Washington State,
5, Nick Rogers vs, Muami, 4/
75, Tony Thomas, Jr., 2005

184, Tv Mueller, 1989-93

1 {in 87 at-bars), Billy 7 Mills, 1954

DEFENSE
PUTOUTS

23, Bob Vaughn vs. Furman, 3/16/56
659, Doug Mientkiewicz, 1994
1,595, Pedro Grifol, 1989-91

11, Scott Zech vs, Clemson, 3/16/97
261, Brooks Badeaux, 1998
802, Link Jarrett, 1991-94

406, Kevin Lynch, 2005
136, Kevin Lynch, 2002-05

STARTS

Most in Season 24, Mike Lovnd, 1986

78, Doug Littde, 1983-86
RELIEF APPEARANCES
46, Kevin Lynch, 2005

136, Kevin Lynch, 2002-

Most in Carcer

Most in Season

Most in Career

COMPLETE GRHIYIES
12, Brooks Carey, 197
12, Danny (Y’Brien, 1975
23, Wavne Vincent, 1966-68

iNNINGS PITCHED
12.0, Cliff Ranew vs. Texas, 6/18/65;
12.0, Mike Bretz vs. [awaii, 4/4
104.2, Mike Loynd, 1986
549, Doug Little, 1983-86

Most in Season

starts)
Most in Career

Most in Game

Most in Season
Most in Career

SAVES

Most i Seasan
Most in Career

18, Mac Scarce, 1970
32, Ricky Kimball, 1988-91

VICTORIES

20, Mike Lovad, 1986
49, Doug Lattle, 1983-86
17, Mike Loynd, 1956
I8, Larry Jones, 1974.75

Most in Ca
Consecutive in Season

Consecutve in Career
LOSSES
0, Gene Ammann, 1970 (15-0y;

Daniel Davidson, 2003 (10-0); Kevin Lynch, 2005 (12-0)
2, Gene Ammann, 1968-72 (31-2)

Fewest in Season (10+ decisions)

Fewest in Carcer (20+ decisions)

HOME RUNS ALLOWED

20, Chuck Howell, 1997
49, Doug Little, 1983-86

STRIKEOUTS RECORDED

24, Tony Avitable vs. ['urman, 3/16/56
223, Mike Loynd, 1986
, 1985-87 (392.2 IP)

Most in Season
Most in Career

Most in Game

Most in Season

Most in Career 520, Richie Lew

BASE ON BALLS
13, Richie Lewis vs, LSU, 2/22/87
72, Dave Fernald, 1972 (105.2 1P);
72, Richie Lewis, 1986 (127.2 TP)
236, Larry Jones, 1974-77 (300 1)

0.60, Gene Ammann, 1970 (10 ER/137 1P}
145, Wavne Vincent, 19606-68 (58 ER/292 1)
8.62, Al Ashmont, 1985 (30 ER/31 1P)

RUNS ALLOWED
17, Chris Chavee, 1996 (30 1P)
16, Howard Calhoun vs, Rolling 4,/9/48
on 95, Douyg Little, 1954
4 287, Doug Lintle, 1983-86 (549 IP)

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED

Fewest in Scason (304 innings) 4, Mike DiBlasi, 1998 (31.2 IP};
4, Iiric Roman, 2001 (40.1 1)

Most in Game
Most in Season

Most in Career

Lowest in Season (30+ mnings)

Lowest in Career {100+ innings)

Highest in Season (304 innings)

Fewest in Season (50 innings)
Most in Game

Most 1 Se
Most in €

Mast in Game 10, Jeff Ledbetter vs. Jacksonville, 44;
10, Michael Hyde vs. Hawai, 3/10/05

Most in Season 30+ innings) 79, Doug Latde, 1984 (161.1 IP)

211, Doug Licte, 1983-86 (549 IP)

HITS ALLOWED

Most in Career (1004 innings)

Tewest in Season (30+ innings) 13, Mac Scarce, 1971 (33
Muost in Game 16, Bill Fuller vs. Auburn, 4/13;
Muost in Season 167, Doug Litde, 1984 (161.1 IP)
Most in Carcer 533, Doug Little, 1983-86 (549 [P)
** denotes NCAA Tournament single-game record 5
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272
269
206
264
262
261
260

989
978
970
968
948
u44
938
899
884

285
2068
261
256
254
244

CAREER BATTING

GAMIES PLAYED

Mike Yastrzemski
Link Jarrett
Chns Brock
Jeremy Morris
Jose Marzan
Jimmy Jones
Rick Figueredo
Jeff Ledberter
Scott Zech

Ryan Barthelemy
Mike Tutrell

AT BATS
Link Jarrett
Jose Marzan
Luis Alicea
Jeff Ledbetrer
Ryan Barthelemy
Mike Yastrzemski
Brooks Badeaux
Jeremy Morris
Frank Fazzim
Rick igueredo

Jeff Ledberter
Luis Alicea
Frank Fazzini
Brooks Badeaux
.. Drew

Jose Marzan
Mike Yastrzemski
Mike Fuentes
Scott Zech
Shane Robinson

HITS
Jeff Ledbetter
Luis Alicea
Frank Fazzini
Ryan Barthelemy
Jack Rye
Jose Marzan
Jeremy Morris
Buster Poscy
Shane Robinson
John-Ford Griffin

DOUBLES

John-Ford Griffin
Jeremy Morris
Rvan Barthelemy
Link Jarrett .
Mike Yastrzemsks
Jeff Ledbetter
Jose Marzan
Shane Robinson
Tony Richie
Pedro Gritol
Don Del.oach
Jack Rye

TRIPLES

Stephen Drew
Luis Alicea
Mickey Lopez
Tony Thomas, |r.
1.1, Drew

Jeremy Morris
Randy Hodges
|l)<c Marzan
Mike Yastrzemski
Mark Barineau
Dick Howser

1980-83
1991-94
1989-92
1994-97
1984-87
1982-85
198(-83
1979-82
1994-97
1999-02
1999-02

1991-94
1984-87
1984-80
1979-82
1999-02
1980-83
1995-98
1994-97
1983-85
1980-83

1979-82
1984-86
1983-85
1995-98
1995-97
1984-87
1980-83
1978-81
1994-97
2004-06

1979-82
1984-86
1983-85
1999-02
2005-08
1984-87
1994.97
2006-08
2004-06
1999-01

1999-01
1994-97
1999-02
1991-94
1980-83
1979-82
1984-87
2004-06
2001-03
1989-91
1978-81
2005008

2002-04
1984-86
1993-95
2005-07
1995-97
1994-97
1992-95
1984-87
1980-83
19581-83
1956-58

69
04
Al
48
46
45
44

521
510
506
498
496
495
494
491

162
161
160

157

HOIME RUNS
Jeff Ledbetter
Frank Fazzini
1., Drew
Mike 'uentes
Ryan Barthelemy
Paul Sorrento
Jetemy Morris
Lid Dulton
Stephen Drew
Marshall McDougall
Matt Diaz

RUNS BATTED IN
Jeff Ledbetter
Jeremy Morris
Frank Fazzini
Ryan Barthelemy
|10 Drew
Mike Fuentes
Mike Yastrzemski
Paul Sorrento
Busrer Posev
Jimmy Jones

TOTAL BASES

Jeff Ledberter
Frank Fazzini
Ryan Barthelemy
Jeremy Morris
1D, Drew

Mike Fuentes
Jose Marzan

Luis Alicea

Paul Sotrento
Mike Yastrzemski

ON BASE PCT.
1D Drew
Neil Martin
John-Ford Griffin
Gary Sprague
Lionel Martinez
Ken Smith
Tyler Holt
Bob Clem
Buster Poscy

Mark Gilbert

STOLEN BASES

Shane Robmson
Jose Marzan
Marc Ronan
Allen Bevis
Lidwin Alicea
Brett Groves
Scott Zech
Mickey Lopez
Mark Barincau
Luis Alicea

WALKS

Brooks Badeaux
Paul Sorrenro

Jeff Ledbetter

J.D. Drew

Doug Mientkiewicz
Mike Yastrzemski
Jack Rye

Jose Marzan

Ed Fulton

Mark Barincau

1979-82
1983-85
1995-97
1978-81
1999-02
1984-56
1994-97
1985-87
2002-04
1999-00
1998-99

1979-82
1994-97
1983-85
1999-02
1995-97
1978-81
1980-83
1984-86
2006-08
1982-85

1979-82
1983-85
1999-02
1994-97
1995-97
1978-81
1984-87
1984-86
1984-86
1980-83

1995-97
1958-59,61
1999-01
1966
1980-81
1952
2008-09
1959-60
2006-08
1978

2004-06
1984-87
1988-90
1989-92
1987-88
1998-01
1994-97
1993-95
1981-83
1984-86

1995-98
1984-86
1979-82
1995-97
1993-95
1980-83
2005-08
1984-87
1985-87
1981-83

184
180
175
171

169
168
162
161

159

157

050
051
155
156
56
057
63
64
168
075

075

32
3
30

26

61
46
41
40
52
31
29
28
26

A27
A10
398
393
391

384
383
379

2

s

78
74

STRIKEOUTS
Ty Mueller
Tony Thomas, Jr.
Jeremy Morris
Mike Futrell
Frank Fazzini
Scorr Zech
Brett Groves
Kevin Cash
Karl Jernigan

Jeremy Salazar

1989, 1991-93
2005-07
1994-97
1999-02
1983-85
1994-97
1998-01
1997-99
1998-01
199598

TOUGHEST TO STRIHEOUT

Dale Koch, 218/11

Mike Augustine, 356,18
Randy Davidson, 218/12
Gary Sprague, 195/11
Craig Patterson, 467 /20
Rov Mewbourne, 158/9
Rick Snvder, 416/26
Guillermo Bonilla,

Tom Thomas, 205/14
Wayne Mears, 173/13
Jody Reed, 570/43

1957-59
1962-64

1975

1966
1978-79
1966-67
1971-73

1975
196466
1975

1983-84

TOTAL SACRIFICES

Aaron Cheesman
Mike Martin, Jr.
Barry Blackwell
Jose Marzan
Jack Rye
Brooks Badeaux
Jose Zabala
Scott Zech
Randy Hodges
Ryne Malone
Link Jarrett
Jason Stidham

HIT BY PITCH

Karl Jernigan
Jose Zabala

Brew Groves
Tommy Oravetz
Bryan Zech
Mark Barineau
Tony Thomas, Jr.
Scotr Zech
Jerrod Brown
Jason Stidham

2002-05
1993-95
1985-88
1984-87
2005-08
1995-98
1995-98
1994-97
1992-95
2004-06
1991-94
2007-09

1998-01
1995-98
1998-00
2006-09
2001-04
1981-83
2005-07
1994-97
2002-03

2007-09

BATTING RVG. (500+ AB)

John-Ford Griffin
Bob Clem

Buster Posey

Blane McDonald
1. Drew

Martt Diaz

Marshall McDougall
CGrary Sprague

Bien Figueroa

Mike Fuentes

1999-01
1959-60
2006-08

1978
1995-97
1998-99
1999-00

1966
1983-86
1978-81

BRATTING AVG. (300-499 AB)

Buddy Cribb

Bob Benda

Liddy Martinez-Lsteve
Tom Rosa

Craig Parrerson
Stephen Cardullo
Mike McGee

Tyler Holt

Stephen Drew

Mark Lacy

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BASEBHLL MEDIH GUIDE

1988-90
1976-78
2003-04
1972-73
1978-79
2007-09
2008-09
2008-09
2002-03
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789
J79
727
714
708
700
693
686
LFT

655

623
622

.610
606

SLUGGING PCT.
748
84
668
L6060
659

055

BATTING AVG. (50-293 AB)

Steve Taddeo
Jim Shernll

Tom Cook

Jim McArdle
Kevin Righy
Tony Delmonico
Jim Weaver
Doug Casev

Joel Hicks

1986-87
1972-73
1968
1976-77
1978
2008
1980
1978-79
1976-77

SLUGGING PCT. (500+ AB)

J1D. Drew

Jim Weaver

Jeff Ledbetrer
Frank L'azzini
Marshall McDougall
Mat Diaz

Mike Tuentes
John-lord Gnffin
Mark Tacy

Stephen Drew

Buddy Cribb

Mark Lacy

Mike McGee
Brad Parker

Terry Kennedy
Stephen Drew
Kenny Telder
Chris Cawthon
Stephen Cardullo
Bob Benda

1995-97
1980
1979-82
1983-85
1999-00
1998-99
197881
1999-01
1981-82
2002-03

(200-493 AB)

1988-90
1981-82
2008-09
1988-90
1975-77
2002-03
1990-92
1981-82
2007-09
1976-78

SLUGGING PCT. (50-298 AB)

Tim Sherrill

Steve Taddeo

Jocl Hicks

Mark Coulrer

Scooby Morgan
Danicl Wardell

Eddy Martinez-Fsreve
Sam Scort

Jim Lyrtle

Joc Licata

1972-73
1986-87
1976-77
1976-77
1994-96
2003
2003
1999
1960
1981

CAREER PITCHING

APPEARANCES

Kevin Lynch
Daniel Hodges
Zach Diaz
Ricky Kimball
Chris Chaver
Jimmy Marshall
Matt DiBlasi
Mike DiBlasi
Chris Roberrs
Chris Ginn

CHREER STRARTS

Doug Lirtde

Blur Varnes

Matt Lynch

Mike Loynd

Jon McDonald
Jonathan Johnson
Roger Bailey
Bryvan Henry
Mark Sauls

Jeff Gray

2002-05
2000-03
1996-99
1988-91
1996-99
2006-09
2003-00
1997-00
1990-92
199801

1983-86
1999-02
2000-03
1983-86
1998-00
1993-95
1990-92
2005-07
2003-06
1981-84

136
127

111
106

b

92

830
83

22
10
15
14

12

11
10

549.0
446.0
398.1
395:2
382.2
363.1
338.0

333.0
3221

520
417
391
370
334
326
320
312
07
299

RELIEF APPERRANCES

Kevin Lynch
Danicl Hodges
Zach Diaz

Martt DiBlast
Jimmy Marshall
Mike DiBlasi
Ricky Kimball
Brian Chambers
Chris Ginn
Chris Chavez

2002-05
2000-03
1996-99
2003-06
2006-09
1997-00)
1988-91
2004-07
1998-01
1996-99

CONMPLETE GRANMES

Doug Little
Richic Lewis
Paul Wilson
Dick Wiggens
Jonathan Johnson
Rick Hatcher
Jim Riley
Brooks Carey
Gar I'innvold
Randy Choate
George Lorr
Grene Ammann

1983-86
1985-87
1992-94
1979-80
1993-95
1979-81
1978-79

1978
1989-90
1995-97

1969
196869

INNINGS PITCHED

Daoug Little

Blair Varnes

Matt Lynch

Mike Loynd
Richie Lewis
Jonathan Johnson
Jon McDonald
Jeff Gray

Roger Bailey
Bryan Henry

STRIKEDUTS
Richie Lewis
Mike Loynd
Jonathan Johnson
Doug Lirde
Matr Lynch
Blair Varnes
Jon MeDonald
Chris Chavez
Ricky Kimball
Paul Wilson

1983-80
1999-02
2000-03
1983-86
1985-87
1993-95
1998-00
1981-84
1990-92
2005-07

1985-87
1983-86
1993-95
1983-86
2000-03
199902
1998-00
1996-99
1988-91
1992-94

STRIKEOUTS PER 3 INNINGS

1415
13.28
12,65
12.63
12.62
12.23
11.89
11.42
11.40
11.16

Mac Scarce, 69.1/109

1 uke Tucker, 40.0/39
Tony Avitable, 95.1/134
Danny Rosen, 45.2/64
Jerry Boxer, 06.1/93
Richic Lewis, 382.2/520
Rhett James, 44.2/59
Chris Whidden, 75.2/96
Tim Davis, 184.0/233
Matt Dunbar, 123.1/153

WALHS

Richic Lewis
Doug Little

Mike Loynd
Jonathan Johnson
Chris Chavez

Jon McDonald
Roger Bailey
Matt Lynch
Steve Gelmine
David Smalley

1970-71
2006-07
1955-56

2007

1956-57
1985-87

2003

1999-00, 02-03
199192
1987-90)

1985-87
1983-86
1983-86
1993-93
1996-99
1998-00
1990-92
2000-03
1982-85
1980-83

. SEMINOLES' TOP TEN

1 a0 —

287
s

197

193
188
181
155
148
138

212
193
156
151
148
144
136
121
117
116

29

WALKHS PER 3 INNINGS
George Lott
Jetf Hill

L'rank Davis
Fddic Cannon
Sreve Mastin
Daniel Hodges
Mike Kelley
Rod Byerly
John Bentley
Blair Varnes

1968-69
1967-69
1939-61
2003
1968
2000-03
1975

1987-88

1997-98,00-01

1999-02

STRIKEOQUTS TO WALKS

Fddie Cannon
George Lorr
Steve Mastn
Mike Ziegler
Jeff Hill

l'rank Davis
Daniel Hodges
Mac Scarce
Tim Davis
Rod Byerly

HITS ALLOWED

Duug Little

Blair Varnes
Martt Lynch

Jeff Gray

Mike Loynd

Jon McDonald
Roger Bailey
Richie Lewis
Jonathan Johnson
Randy Choate

RUNS ALLOWED

Doug Little
Blair Varnes
Matr Lynch
Mike Loyvnd
Jett Gray

Jon McDonald
Richie Lews
Mark Sauls
Roger Bailey
Chris Chavez

2003
1968-69

19068

2000
1967-69
1959-61
2000-03
1970-71
1991-92
1987-88

1983-86
1999.02
2000-03
1981-84
1983-86
19958-00
1990-92
1985-87
1993-95
199597

1983-806
1999-02

2000-03

1983-86
1981-84
199800
1985-87
2003-06
1090192
1996-99

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED

Dnu‘u‘ Little
Blair Varnes
Matt Lynch
Mike Toynd
Jon McDonald
Jett Gray
Richie Lewis
Roger Bailey
Chris Chaves

1983-80
199902
2000-03
1983-80
1998-00
1981-84
1985-87
1990-92
1996-99

Mark Sauls 2003-006

WINS

Daoug Linde

Mike Loynd

Matt Lynch

Blair Varnes

Richie Lewis

Roger Bailey

Jonathan Johnson

1983-86
1983-806
2000-03
1999-02
1985-87
1990-92
1993-95

Bryan Henry 2005-07

Jon McDonald
Randy Choate

1998-00
1995-97



SEMINOLES’ TOP TEN

SAVES ERA (50-99 iP) DOUBLES

32 Ricky Kimball 1988-91 1.30 Mac Scarce 1970-71 36 Jeremy Morris 1996
31 Dantel Hodges 2000-03 1.30 Craig Skok 1968-69 33 John-Tord Griffin 2000
30 Mac Scarce 1970-71 1.60 John Ferguson 1969-70 Tony Thomas, Jr. 2007
16 Mike DiBlasi 1997-00 1.79 ‘Tom Henson 1969-70 30 John-Ford Griffin 2001
15 Philip Olson 199395 1.83 George Lot 1968-69 28 Don Del.oach 1980
13 Chris Chavez 1996-99 1.88 Mike Reibling 1967-6Y 28 Chris Smirh 2000
12 Brad Gregory 1989-90 2.05 Carl Gromek 1969-70 27 Brian Cox 1998

Jimmy Marshall 2006-09 2.08 Barry McQueen 1971 26 Tony Richie 2003
11 Justin Lord 2001 2.21 LaDon Boyd 1967 Tony McQuade 2002

Richic Lewis 1985-87 226 Mike Davis 1995 Magshall McDougall 1999

Doug Treadway 1983-84 Nandy Serrano 1991

LOSSES SEASON BATTING TRIPLES
I8 Doug Lirtle 1983-86 GAMES PLAYED 9 Luis Alicea 1955

13 Jetf Gray 1981-84 84 Paul Sorrento 1984 Dick Gold 1969
12 Jon McDonald 1998-00 I'rank lazzini 1984 b Stephen Drew 2003
Richie Lewis 1985-87 82 Luis Alicea 1985 Randy Hodges 1994
Marnn Howell 1962-64 Luts Alicea 1984 Mark Lacy 1982
11 Paul Wilson 1992-94 81 I'rank Dazzini 1985 7 Duave Moates 1969
10 Blair Varnes 1999-02 Fric \I;mgham 1985 [ Tony '['ho:ml\_lr. 2007
Chris Chavez 1996-99 80 Bicen Figuero 1985 Jeremy Morris 1997
Bryan Harris 1991-93 78 Paul Sorrenta 1985 ‘ Mickey Lopez 1993
Ray Revak 1984-85 Jose Marvzan 19584 Fdwin Alicea 1988
Mike Loynd 1983-80 Mike Fuentes 1981 Luis Alicea 1984
Mark Barineau 1982
SHUTOUTS AT BATS Ron Cash 1971
6 Paul Wilson 1992-94 357 Luis Alicea 1985 Mike Easom 1969
4 Jonathan Johnson 1993-95 532 Frank Fazzini 1985
Chris Pollack 1986-87 327 Luis Alicea 1984 HOIME BRUNS
Doug Little 1983-86 320 Bien Figueroa 1985 42 Jetf Ledbetter 1982
3 Matt Lynch 2000-03 T Frank Fazzim 1984 32 Frank Fazzini 1985
Chris Roberts 1990-92 312 Jeff Ledbetter 1982 31 J.D. Drew 1997 :
Clyde Keller 1985-89 307 Jose Marzan 1986 2% Frank Fazzini 1984
Ray Revak 1984-85 301 Chris Smith 2000 28 Marshall McDougall 1999 m
Dick Wiggins 1979-80 Marshall McDougall 1999 2 Mike Fuentes 1981
2 L1 tied with 2 Matt Diaz 1999 26 Chris Cawthon 1982 n
Buster Posey 2008
HOKNME RUNS ALLOWED RUNS SCORED 25 Jeremy Morris 1997 n
49 Doug Lirtle 1983-86 110 J.D. Drew 1997 23 Jetf Ledbetrer 1981 :
41 Jeft Gray 1981-84 109 Frank Fazzini 1985
38 Mart Ly nch 2000-03 105 Jeff Ledbetter 1982 RUNS BATTED IN a
37 Richie Lewis 1985-87 104 Marshall McDougall 1999 124 Jetf Ledberter 1982
34 Blair Varnes 1999-02 102 Bien Figuero 1985 118 Trank Fazzini 1985 m
32 Mike Loynd 1983-86 100 Luis Alicea 1983 116 Jeremy Morris 1997
31 Chuck Howell 1994-97 99 Mark Barineau 1982 106 Marshall McDougall 1999
25 Jon McDonald 1998-00 97 Jody Reed 1983 103 Chris Cawthon 1982
24 Bryan Henry 2005-07 96 Shane Robinson AR 100 11 Drew 1997
23 Ray Retak 1984-85 94 Luis Alicea 1986 95 Jeff Ledbetter 1981
David Smalley 1980-83 94 Rvan Barthelemy 20002
HITS Marr Diaz 1999
ERHA 200+ IP) 137 rank Vazzini 1985 10, Drew 1996
1.43 Gene Ammann 1968-70 126 Marshall McDougall 1999
1,79 Wiavne Vincent 1966-68 122 Shane Robinson 2005 TOTHL BASES
1.88 Marv Stringfeltow 1965-67 121 John-Tord Gritfin 2000} 273 Jeff Ledbetter 1982
218 Jonathan Johnson 1993-95 19 Jeff Ledbetter 1982 203 I'rank Fazzini 1985
2,25 Danny (’Brien 1973-75 Busrer Poscy 2008 242 Marshall MeDougall 1999
237 Paul Wilson 1992-94 118 Bien Figueroa 1985 226 Buster Posey 2008
240 Larry Jones 1974-77 116 Bien Figueroa 1986 224 1D Drew 1997
2.58 Bill ruller 1970-73 Luis Alicea 1985 212 I'rank Fazzini 1984
2.56 Daniel Hodges 2000-03 114 Matt Diaz 1999 207 Martt Diaz 1999
2.60 Bryan Henry 2005-07 200 John-Ford Griffin 2001
7 CONSECUTIVE GRIYIE HITS 198 jlm'cm_\ Morris 1997
Enn (100-199 IP] 40 Shane Robinson 2004-05 197 Mike l'uentes 1981
(0.93 Pat Osburn 1970 34 D, Direw 1997
127 Steve Mastin 1968 33 Marshall McDongall 1999 ON BRASE PCT.
2.10 John Nedeau 1990-93 Ryan Barthelemy 2002 604 11D, Drew 1997
2.3 Mike Slade 1968-70 28 Brad Parker 1988 566 Buster Poscy 2008
2.64 Terry I'armer 1973-74 i Luis Alicea 1984 Tony Thomas, Jr. 2007
265 David Yocum 1994-95 26 Shane Robinson 2006 54 John-Tord Griffin 2001
2.69 Tim Davis 1991-92 24 Rick Figueredo 1982 539 Lionel Martines 1980
2.76 Jackie Smith 1976-77 521 Neil Marrin 1959
2.76 Dave Price 1971-73 520 Tvler Holt 2009
2.39 Lin Garrett 1967-68 B1% Bab Clem 1959
08 J.D. Drew 1996
507 Mark Barneau 1982

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BHSEBHLL MEDIH GUIDE
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SEMINOLES' TOP TEN

STOLEN BASES

Edwin Alicea
Shane Robinson
Mark Gilbert
Marc Ronan
Eric Mangham
Lidwin Alicea

Jose Marzan

Mark Banneau
Tvler Holt
Brerr Groves
Ronald Lewis
Marc Ronan

WALKS

D, Drew

Mark Barneau
Lionel Martinez
Id Fulton

Paul Sorrento
Lionel Martinez
Fdwin Alicea
Brooks Badeaux

Jody Reed
Jody Reed

STRIHEOUTS

Tony Thomas, Je:
Frank Fazzim
Kenny Felder
Kevin Cash
Tony Thomas, |r,
Ty Mueller

Ty Mueller
Kevin Cash

Matt Diaz
Stuart Tapley
Brete Groves
Matr Diaz

Walt Sumner

K,

Ray Bazzell, 87
Mike Augustine, 136/5
Dale Koch, 100/4

Crag Parrerson, 239/10
Rick Snvder, 227/11
Mike Augustine, 163/8
Rov Mewhourne, 128/7
Randy Davidson, 218/12
Dick Howser, 89/5

Crary Sprague, 195/11

TOTAL SACRIFICES

Aaron Cheesman
Mark Barineau
Mark Hallberg

Jose Zabala

Randy Hodges
Mike Marrin, Jr.
Geoft Sprague
Nandy Serrano
Stuart Tapley
Jason Stidham
Danny Diaz
Bryvan Zcch
Scott Zech

Lduardo Perez

Jose Marzan

HIT BY PITCH

Jose Zabala

Karl Jernigan
Karl Jernigan
Brvan Zech

1988
2005
1978
1989
1986
1987
1987
1982
2009
2000
1987
1987

1997
1982
1980
1987
1984
1981

1988
1998
1954
1983

2005
1984
1991
1999
2006
1991
1992
1998
1998
2009
2000
1999
1969

TOUGHEST TO STRIKEOUT

1960
1964
1958
1979
1973
1963
1967
1975
1958
1966

2005
1983
2007
1998
1995
1994
1997
1992
2009
2009
2006
2002
1996
1990)
1987

1997
2001
2000
2002

14 Tommy Oravetz 2009
Jerrod Brown 2002
Jerrod Brown 2001
Bryan Zech 2001
Matt Diaz 1999
Jose Zabala 1998
Kenny Felder 1991
Mark Barincau 1983

BATTING RAVG. (zo0+ AB)

463 Buster Posey 2008
455 1D Drew 1997
450 John-Ford Grittin 2001
A50 Tonv Thomas, Jr, 2007
427 Shane Robinson 2005
419 Marshall McDougall 1999
413 Frank Fazzini 1985
408 Mike Fuentes 1980
403 John-Ford Griffin 2000
402 Stephen Drew 2002

BATTING AVG. (101-199 AB)

436 John-Ford Grifttin 1999

Bob Clem 1939
A04 Ken Suvarez 1904
399 Mike -\ugumnu 1963
391 Joe Hicks 1976
387 Steve Nedeau 1994
386 Mike Easom 1968

Dick Howser 1956
384 Tom Cook 1968
383 Stuart Tapley 2008

BATTING AVG. (50-100 AB)

415 Riley Sweeney 1955
394 Robert Rosell 1956
S0 Fred Twomey 1955
387 Stephen Cardullo 2008
383 Bob Clem 1960
368 Billy Cooter Mills 1954
305 Owen McCarron 1958
304 Dick Howser 1957
363 John Cook 1992
362 Lamar Brown 1949

SLUGGING PCT. 200+ AB)

961 1. Drew 1997
B9 Buster Posey 2008
875 Jeft Ledbetrer 1982
804 Marshall McDougall 1999
97 John-Ford Griffin 2001
792 Jeremy Morris 1997
l'rank Fazzini 1985
Jim Weaver 1980
Fred Twomey 1955
1D Drew 1996

SLUGGING PCT. (50-199 AB)

815 Terry Kennedy 1976
779 Jim Weaver 1980
768 Mike McGee 2009
732 Mare Giorando 1987
i) Jeff Ledbetter 1979
682 Joe Hicks 1976
674 Tom Cook 1968
O] Mark Lacy 1981
639 Steven Morgan 1996
620 Daniel Wardell 2003

46
41
39

[SCTS )
gl i~

A

46
41

39

164.2
161.1
151.1
150.0

143.0
139.1
136.1
134.2

134.1

69

58

SEASON PITCHING

APPEARANCES

Kevin Lynch
Bruce Tanner
Tyvler Chambliss
Marr DiBlas:
Daniel Hodges
Jimmy Marshall
Doug Treadway
Rhett James
Daniel Hodges
Chris Chavez

GANMES STARTED
Mike Loynd
Doug Little
Randy Choate
Roger Bailey
Doug Little
Matt Lynch
Blair Varnes
Mike Zeigler
Jon McDonald
Jon MeDanald
Nick Stocks

Jonathan Johnson

RELIEF APPEARANCES

Kevin Lynch
Bruce Tanner
Tyler Chambhiss
Matt D1Blasi
Daniel Hodges
Jimmy Marshall
Rhett James
Daniel Hodges
Doug Treadway
Doug Treadway

COMPLETE GHRIYIES
Brooks Carey
Dick Wiggins
George Lou
Paul Wilson
Crar linnvold
Richie Lewis
Gene Ammann
Jonathan Johnson
Richie Lewis
Douyg Litde
Jim Riley

INNINGS

Mike Lovnd
Doug Little
Doug Lirtle
Randy Choate
Richie Lewis
Paul Wilson
Roger Bailey
Gar Finnvold
Randy Choare
Gar Finnvold

WALHS

Richie Lewis
Richie Lewds
Richre Lewts
Roger Bailey
Mike Lovad

Al Beccaccio
Jonarhan Johnson
Mike Lovnd
Doug Little
Gene Ammann

2010 FLURIDH STHIE BHSEBHLL MIEDIA GUIDE

2005
1983
2005
2005
2003
2008
19584
2003
2002

1995

19436
1984
1996
1992
1985
2002
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1994

2005
1983
2005
2003
2003
2008
2003
2002
1985
1984

1978
1979
1969
1994
1990
1986
1969
1995
1987
1983
1978

1986
1984
1985
1996
1987
1994
1992
1990
1997
1989

1987
1986
1985
1952
1985
1963
1994
1986
1983
1969
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SEMINOLES’ TOP TEN

WALKS PER 9 INNINGS
Jeft Hall
Daniel Hodges
Frank Davis
George Lott
Rod Byerly
John Bentley
Daniel Hodges
Blair Varnes
Blair Varnes
Frank Davis

STRIKEOUTS TO WAHLKS
Jeff Hill
Frank Davis
Daniel Hodges
George Lott
Rod Byerly
Fiddie Cannon
Steve Mastin
Bill T'uller
Paul Wilson
Daniel Davidson

STRIREOQUTS
Mike Loynd
Richie Lewis
Richie Lewis
Paul Wilson
Mike Ziegler
Tim Davis
Nick Stocks
John Wasdin
Jonathan Jehnson
Gar Finnvold

1969
2003
1960
1969
1987
1998
2002
1999
2002
1959

1969
1960
2003
1969
1987
2003
1968
1971
1994

2002

1986
1986
1987
1994
2000
1992
1999
1993
1994
1990

STRIKEOUTS PER 3 INNINGS

15.00
14.24
13.73
13.50
13.24
13.23
12.86
12.82
12,63

12.48

o
1

1

W L
[E7N =N

o 2 1 B9 s L
=S ) S koo

t

3
jox

95

73
67
66

64
63

Mac Scarce, 36.0/60
Richie Lewis, 127.2/202
Chris Whidden, 39.1/60
Luke Tucker, 34.0/51
Matt Dunbar, 52.1/77
Mac Scarce, 33.1/49
Jerry Boxer, 63.0/90
Tony Avitable, 86.1/123
Danny Rosen, 45.2/64
Ricky Kimball, 48.1/67

HITS ALLOWED

Doug Litte
Doug Lirte
Mike Loynd
l)nug_z Little
Marr Lynch
Randy Choare
Roger Bailey
Blair Varnes
Dick Wiggins
Randy Choate

RUNS ALLOWED

Doug Little
Doug Lirtde
Mike Loynd
Richie Lewis
Jon McDonald
Jett Gray
Blair Varnes
Randy Choate
Mike Loynd
Kevin Smith

1971
1986
1999
2006
1988
1970
1957
1956
2007

1991

1984
1986
1986
1985
2002
1996
1992
2000
1979
1997

1984
19806
1984
1987
2000
1984
200101
1997
1986
1985

[l 58

w o

20
16
15
15
15
15
14
14

13

0.66
0.92
L27
1.48
1.51
1.62
1.68
1.94
2.08
2.08

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED

Doug Little
Mike Lovnd
Doug Litde
Randy Choate
Ray Revak

Jon McDonald
Jetf Gray
Clem Freeman
Matt Lynch
Richie Lewis
Richic Lewis

SHVES
Mac Scarce
Tyler Chambliss
Daniel Hodges
Danicl Hodges
Justin Lord
Brad Gregory
Jimmy Marshall
Fric Roman
Mike DiBlasi
Tim Davis
Ricky Kimball
Ricky Kimball
Doug Treadway
Bruce Tanner
Luke Tucker

WINS

Mike Loynd
Doug Litde
Randy Choate
Roger Bailey
Gar Finnvold
Richie Lewis
Bryan Henry
Richie Lewis
Matt Lynch
Marr Lynch
Nick Stocks
Randy Choate
Paul Wilson
Clyde Keller
Mike Loyvnd
Brooks Carey

ERA 1101+ 1P

Gene Ammann
Pat Osburn

Gene Mastin
Danny O’Brien
Wavne Vincent
Wavne Vincent
Jonathan Johnson
Larry Jones

Paul Wilson

Gene Ammann

ERA (50-100 IP)
Jack Bristol
Craig Skok
Scooby Morgan
Fddie Howell
Frank Davis
I'rank Slusser
George Lou
Al Beccaccio
Matt Dunbar
Danny (¥Brien

1984
1984
1984
1997
1954
1998
1983
1981
2002
1987
1986

1971
2005
2003
2002
2001
1990
2009
2002
1999
1992
1990
1989
1984
1983
2006

1986
1985
1996
1992
1990
1987
2007
1986
2003
2002
1999
1997
1994
1989
1985
1978

1970
1970
1968
95
1966
1969
1993
[O75
1994
1969

1958
1969
1995
1966
1959
1958
1969
1963
1988
1978

SHUTOUTS

4 Paul Wilson 1993
Clvde Keller 1989
Ray Revak 1984
2 Jonathan Johnson 1995
Paul Wilson 1994
Chris Roberrs 1991
Gar Finnvold 1990
Chris Pollack 1987
Chris Pollack 1986
Doug Little 1985
Jeff Gray 1982
Dick Wiggins 1980
Ken Lischer 1950
Brooks Carey 1978
George Lot 1969
Craig Skok 1969

“ACC Record
FMost by a Freshman

TEAM SEASON

BATTING
AT BATS

AB GAMES YEAR
2872 82 1985
28606 84 1984
2644 81 1981
2601 74 2002
2563 74 1982
2554 72 2000
2540 73 1998
2539 71 1999
2498 75 1994
2464 74 1986
RUNS

RUNS GAMES YEAR
786 82 1985
752 74 1982
603 68 2008
653 74 1986
643 71 1999
644 84 1986
638 74 2002

73 1998

79 1981
635 67 1997

HITS
HITS GAMES YEAR
947 82 1985
HOY 68 2008
839 T4 1982
833 84 1984
831 7 1999
822 74 2002
814 72, 2000
807 8 1981
801 74 1986
789 62 2007
DOUBLES

2B GAMES YEAR
182 72 1990
180 72 2000
179 74 2002
176 71 1999
172 62 2007
163 63 2009

68 2008
161 68 2003

66 2001

70 1992

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BHSEBHLL IEDIH GUIDE
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SEMINOLES' TOP TEN

TRIPLES

3B GAMES YEAR
A5 68 1972

52 1969
34 75 1994
&% T4 1982
30 59 1970
29 63 1980

32 196G
28 59 1973
27 73 1987
26 3 ticd with 26

HOME RUNS

HR GAMES YEAR
146 82 1985
131 74 1952
114 67 1997
113 79 1981
111 71 1999
103 68 20008
99 84 1984
94 73 1987

63 1980
80 63 2009

74 1983

RUNS BATTED IN
RBI GAMES YEAR
698 82 1985
638 74 1982
63 68 2008
392 71 1999
388 74 2002
365 74 1986
564 67 1997
5061 79 19581
360 73 1998
550 63 1980
TOTAHL BASES
B GAMES YEAR
1580 82 1985
1457 74 1982
1385 68 2008
1370 71 1999
1326 79 1981
1315 84 1984
1293 74 2002
1280 72 2000
1257 67 1997
1243 74 1986
SLUGGING PCT.
% GAMES YEAR
568 T4 1982
365 68 2008
558 63 1980
350 82 1985
540 71 1999
336 63 2009
033 67 1997
516 61 1979
515 62 2007
SU4 74 19806
WALHS

BB GAMES YEAR
355 84 1084
524 74 1982
300 82 1985
483 74 1983
458 73 1987
449 74 19806
444 72 1989
435 68 2008

426 63 1980
422 72 1958
79 1981
STRIREOUTS

SO GAMES YEAR
5827 7 1999
520 84 1984
504 73 2005
500 73 1998
476 74 2002
475 63 2009
472 68 2004
467 67 1997
433 70 1992
45(0) 63 2006

HIT BY PITCHES
HP GAMES YEAR
97 66 2001
94 74 2002
86 72 2000
84 73 1998
Tt 71 1999
77 68 2003
75 73 2005
68 2008
74 68 2004
67 1997

SHCRIFICE FLIES

SF GAMES YEAR
47 73 2005
46 63 2009
45 68 2008
44 84 1984
42 66 2001
41 69 1996
40 68 2004
T4 2002
74 1986
38 82 1985
79 1981

SHCRIFICE HITS
SH GAMES YEAR
62 73 2005
33 75 1994
41 a4 1996
39 73 1987
38 65 1993
37 65 2006
a7 1997
30 68 2004
08 2003
73 1998

LEFT ON BASE
LOB GAMES YEAR
724 54 1954
G649 68 2008
631 73 2005
627 82 1985
614 3! 1999
G610 74 2002
604 74 1983
602 72 2000
585 79 1981
384 68 2004

STOLEN BASES
SB GAMES YEAR
232 73 1987
197 6Y 1988
184 74 1986
165 72 1990

162 69 1995

72 1989
160 67 1997
132 75 1994
129 74 1983
124 6y 1996

STOLEN BASES ATTEMPTED
SBA GAMES YEAR
303 73 1987
249 74 1986
246 T2 1990
242 69 ' 1988
226 72 1989
207 69 1995
202 67 1997
192 75 1994
184 71 1991
182 65 1993
BATTING RVG.
(VIN. 50 GAMES]

BA GAMES YEAR
;335 68 2008
330 62 2007
337 63 1980
330 82 1985
327 71 1999

T4 1982
325 74 1986
322 69 1996
321 63 2009
319 72 2000

Gl 1979

TEAM SERSON
PITCHING
EARNED RUN RVG.

ERA GAMES YEAR
.49 59 1970
1.98 52 1969
2.07 59 1975
227 41 1968
2.48 44 1967

69 1995

57 1971

59 1973

65 1993

G5 2003

OPPONENT BATTING RVG.
BA GAMES YEAR
RE 59 1970
198 59 1975
207 53 197G
208 57 1971
214 52 1966
215 41 1968
218 39 1973
219 52 1969
220 46 1967
226 69 1995
SHVES

sV GAMES YEAR
29 72 1990
27 57 1971
22 74 . 2002
21 68 ! 1972
18 74 1986

B 2005

<010 FLURIDH STHIE BASEBHLL MEDIA GUIDE




17 71 1999

71 1991

82 1985

79 1981

59 1973

66 2001

INNINGS PITCHED
1P GAMES YEAR
738.0 84 1984
FTED 82 1983
665.2 79 1981
660.2 74 2002
659.0 75 1994
649.2 73 2005
648.2 72 2000
647.2 79 1989
647.0 73 1998
639.0 73 1987
COMPLETE GAMES

CG GAMES YEAR
27 52 1969
25 59 1975
24 61 1979
23 63 1979
22 62 1978

39 1970
21 74 1986
19 68 1972
16 75 1994

63 1980

SHUTOUTS

SHO GAMES YEAR
15 59 1975

54 1970
12 72 1989
1 69 1995

59 1973
10 82 1985

57 1971
) 41 19638

HITS ALLOWED
HITS GAMLS YEAR
756 84 1984
716 79 1981
686 74 2002
053 82 1985
650 72 19901
629 73 20005
617 68 2004
609 o7 1997
6l s T3 1998
62 69 19588
RUNS ALLOWED

RUNS GAMES YEAR
464 84 1984
407 79 1981
406 82 1985
376 68 2004
375 74 1982
355 63 2009
351 74 2002
344 68 2008
337 73 1998
333 74 1986

74 1986

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED

ER GAMES YEAR
367 84 1984
319 79 1981

295 74 1982

294
291
285
281
278
276

275

HR
94
82
78
65
O

6l

o
Ur ol

PO
23
22
21
19
18

HONME RUNS ALLOWED

GAMES

82
74
68
63
67
68
74

63
84
52

73

STRIBEOUTS
GAMES

74

75
71
72
71

72
70
69
65

24

PICHOFFS

GAMES

63
34
64
68
[
63
59
63
66
65
62
73

FIELDING PCT.

PO+A
2300
2872

2536

2660

E
60
81
81
89
95
86
100
949
N/A

95

1985
2002
2004
2009
1997
2008
1983

YEAR
1980
1984
1985
1983
2009
1991
1998
1986
1981
2002
1982

YEAR
1983
1972
1998
1982
1983
1984
1981
2009
1992
1987

YEAR
1986
1994
1999
1959
1991
2000
1992
1995
1993
1987

YEAR
1974
1984
1988
2008
2003
1980
1973
2009
2001
2006
2007
1987

YEAR
2007
1994
1993
1991
2005
2006
1998
2002
1979
2003

YR
1948
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1950
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

i o e

BRATTING CHAMPIONS

BATTER AVG H
Jack Wilson 298 20
Ron Melton 361 30
Lee Bailey 352 32
Ralph Blinn 317 20
John Cuesta 353 30
Billy “Cooter” Mills 368 32
Jim Seevers 415 27
Dick Howser 415 A%
Dick Howser 364 32
Owen McCarron 365 35
Bob Clem A36 44
Bob Clem 383 30
Jack Dull 370 40
Woody Woodward 365 54
Mike Augustine 399 65
Ken Suvarez 404 44
Gary Nichals 333 29
Gary Spraguc 369 74
Bob Canty 340 18
Mike Basom 386 56
Dick Nichols 336 45
Dick Nichols 338 80
Ron Cash 352 58
Tom Rosa 338 69
Tom Rosa 317 66
Juan Bonilla .351 82
Steve Tebberts 374 76
Joe Hicks 391 45
Carlos Lezcano 346 63
Blane McDonald 393 79
Craig Parterson 397 95
Mike Fuentes 408 95
Mike Tuentes 353 106
Jeff Ledbetter 381 119
Frank Fazzim 366 80
Paul Sorrento 349 103
Frank Fazzini 13 137
Luis Alicea 392 112
Marc Giordano 382 47
Barry Blackwell 348 7%
Bob Reboin 333 67
Rob Bargas 376 79

Eduardo Perez 370 105

Link Jarrert 325 81
Doug Mientkiewicz 327 67
Doug Mientkiewicz 344 90
Doug Mientkiewicz 371 92
1D, Drew 386 93
JD. Drew 455 106
Brian Cox 393 112
Marshall McDougall 419 120
John-Ford Griffin 403 121
John-Ford Griffin 450 113
Stephen Drew 402 82
Eddy Marnnez-Esteve 371 69
Eddy Marunez-Esteve 385 104
Shane Robinson 427 122
Shane Robinson 361 97
Tony Thomas, |r. A30 111
Buster Posey 463 19
Tyler Holt 401 95

NO HITTERS

1958 Frank Slusser ve, Miami {18-0)

1967-Wayne Vincent vs, Georgia Southern (7-1)
1968 Jeff Hill vs. Springfield {18-0)

1968-Gene Ammann and Lin Garrert

vs. Wake Forest (3-()

1970-Gene Ammann vs, South Flonida (7-0)
1977-Mike Mclead vs. Olivet (23-0)

1988-Jerry Nielsen vs. Bapnst (7-0)

1998 Chris Chavez vs. Chardeston Southern (13-0)

SAH0J3d




YEAR G AB R H RBI AVG 2B 3B HR TB SLG BB SO SB Ccs SH SF  HBP

2009 63 2152 550 691 496 321 163 16 89 1153 5306 3806 475 04 28 45 1o 68
2008 68 2450 663 869 603 D5 163 22 103 1385 .565 435 435 68 37 32 15 e
2007 62 2256 562 789 499 350 172 21 53 1162 SE5 308 330 e 20 33 35 66
2006 65 2268 483 677 440 299 125 18 69 1045 4ol 319 450 99 29 37 36 70
2005 73 2421 484 706 446 292 150 18 55 1057 A37 396 504 113 35 62 47 3
2004 68 2593 530 132 473 306 143 24 81 1168 488 347 472 89 18 36 40 74
2003 68 2362 574 727 509 308 161 19 81 1169 495 371 416 98 27 036 32 it
2002 74 2601 638 822 588 316 179 20 84 285 497 380 476 82 31 20 40 94
2001 60 2287 500 703 443 307 161 17 67 1099 481 315 410 101 36 18 42 97
2000 72 2554 573 814 522 319 150 20 82 1280 501 362 449 R 28 15 33 86
1999 71 2539 645 831 592 327 176 15 111 1370 540 408 527 59 29 12 26 78
1998 73 2540 638 779 560 307 160 19 85 1232 485 395 500 94 34 36 37 84
1997 67 2360 635 736 564 B12 145 17 114 1257 30 403 467 160 42 37 29 74
1996 69 2310 596 744 525 322 152 22 66 1138 493 370 436 124 41 41 41 52
1995 69 2344 561 686 506 293 127 23 69 1066 455 396 437 162 45 34 37 49
1994 75 2498 508 739 454 296 153 34 48 1104 442 347 429 132 60 B3 31 35
1993 65 2141 424 599 366 .280 111 13 48 580 411 301 449 120 62 38 28 40
1992 70 2354 472 706 412 .300 161 7 49 1048 445 301 453 105 54 26 35 53
1991 71 2462 543 733 468 298 154 12 76 1139 463 335 443 116 68 20 25 6l
1990 72 2427 555 742 475 306 182 18 44 1092 450 407 393 165 81 23 36 39
m 1989 72 2391 513 693 428 250 109 10 23] 987 413 444 422 162 64 29 36 37
n 1988 69 2292 567 690 482 302 99 19 63 1018 443 422 415 197 45 33 32 48
: 1987 73 2419 579 742 495 307 125 27 94 1203 493 458 387 232 71 39 31 29
1986 74 2464 655 R01 563 325 150 20 84 1243 504 449 365 184 65 31 40 23
n 1985 82 2872 T80 947 698 330 143 26 146 1580 550 500 415 120 34 20 38 34
u 1984 84 2866 644 833 561 291 149 18 99 1315 459 555 520 116 65 25 44 46
m 1983 74 2440 593 737 518 302 139 15 89 [l it 481 483 320 129 45 30 36 42
: 1982 74 2563 752 839 658 327 159 32 131 1264 508 524 305 121 26 13 %3 38
1981 79 2664 638 807 561 B3 148 16 113 1326 498 422 337 94 25 8 38 31
1980 63 2100 630 708 550 BET 124 24 94 1142 558 426 266 101 24 11 30 27
1979 6l 1970 494 629 435 319 105 18 82 1016 212 335 266 94 16 11 33 22
1978 62 1989 457 614 367 309 93 18 49 890 447 318 282 104 25 24 22 23
1977 50 1696 380 459 326 271 70 21 61 777 458 275 282 105 18 16 28 18
1976 53 1708 453 524 378 307 92 19 64 346 495 334 263 87 21 15 24 19
1975 59 1999 371 599 321 300 96 20 48 879 440 262 246 118 30 21 29 16
1974 63 2032 320 345 2 268 74 14 . 728 358 271 238 68 22 10 21 13
1973 59 1975 331 570 273 289 bl 28 22 782 396 272 258 96 41 21 21 20
1972 68 2305 473 670 403 291 101 35 40 979 425 365 334 78
1971 57 1875 341 528 301 282 74 26 46 792 422 251 253 s,
1970 59 1995 361 e ) 302 27T 63 30 23 747 374 293 268 90
19649 52 1769 303 483 257 273 59 35 31 705 :399 217 336 69
1968 41 1398 281 397 233 284 49 26 29 585 415 216 260 50
1967 46 1474 214 345 173 234 50 11 20 477 324 213 215 57
1966 52 1808 417 541 354 294 80 29 52 8328 458 277 226 105
1965 44 1475 301 414 273 281 60 24 37 633 429 188 217 44
“1963 32 1104 210 314 167 284 42 12 18 421 381 115 157 17
*1962 28 1011 209 307 164 304 47 15 2 465 460 143 15155 60
19061 25 904 195 278 161 308 28 15 14 378 418 129 129 44
*1959 26 904 202 261 165 289 38 7 13 352 389 179 144 31
<1958 24 847 186 251 158 296 34 18 15 366 432 87 115 60
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YEAR
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
#1962
*1961
1960
*1959
“1958

W-L-T SV
45-18 13
54-14 15
45-13 13
44-21 13
53-20 18
45-23 13
54-13-1 13
60-14 22
47-19 17
53-19 12
57-14 17
53-20 14
50-17 16
52-17 12
53-16 ]
53-22 14
16-19 11
49-21 15
57-14 17
5715 29
54-18 15
50-18-1 16
55-18 15
61-13 18
59-23 17
55-29 16
55-18 13
56-1 11
56-23 17
51-12 O
43-17-1 8
14-18 7
37-13 1
4016 6
49-10 12
37-25 10
38-21 17
45-23 - 21
41-16 27
49.9-1 —
39-12-1 —
35-6 —
30-14 —
39-13

32-11-1 —

— not available —
22-10 —
17-11

20-5 -
— not available —
17-9 E

1.9-5 —

“Regular Season Statistes Only

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BHSEBHLL MEDIH GUIDE

2.61
4.43
3.62

ST i CS T £

o b2

ra

I

b

(%)

8%

i
551.2
597.0
552.0
587.0
649.2
606.1
613.2
660.2
588.1
648.2
633.0
647.0
606.1
598.0
621.1
659.0
589.0
617.2
637.2
6306.2
647.2
607.2
639.0
637.1
711.2
738.0
630.0
634.2
665.2
521.2
501.2
498.1
432.1
411.2

276.0
250.0
219.0

H
532
578
502
572
629
617
563
680
598
599
542
605
609
549
514
568
509

204
269

231

124
178
126

111
91

SO
468
504
482
519
538
501
569
522
520
031
662

349

411

15
181
150

179
189

HBP

ro
1655
1791
1656
1761
1949
1819
1541
1982
1765
1946
1899
1941
1819
1794
1864
1977
1767
1853
1913
1915
1942
1823
1917
1912
2135
2212
1890
1904

1297

1549

A
698

644

E
97
103
60
86
95
124
g5
99
115
119
102

100

124

90

86

FLD"%
960
960
975
967
967
953
964
966
954
958
963
966
960
960
964
973
969
957
68
957
962
952
9359
958
552
952
958
957
853
.956
963
951
951
949
961

954

Sad033d




tn
]
(e
Q
el
(P
&

YEAR
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
19610
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1951
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
20003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

COACH

Chatlic Armstrong
Charlie Armstrong
Charlie Armstrong
Charlic Armstrong
Ralph Matherly
Ralph Matherly
Ralph Matherly
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Lirwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
Danny Litwhiler
I'red Harheld

Fred Hatheld

Fred Hattield

L'red Hatfield

L'red Hatfield

Jack Stallings
Jack Stallings
Jack Stallings
Jack Srallings
Jack Stallings
Jack Stallings

Woody Woodward
Woody Woodward
Woody Woodward
Woody Woodward
Dick Howser
Mike Maron
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin

Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin

Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Marrin
Mike Martin

CAPTAINS
Ron Nettles

Sam Cox

Bob Trowbridge

Augic Pompelia

Bob Trowbridge

Billy “Cooter™ Mills

Bob Hudson

Billy Campbell, Bob Hudson

Max Long

Catlee Hendnix

Dick Howser

Dale Kaoch

Ray Bazzell

Frank Davis, Jack Dull

Rav Mcshane, Bob Madison

Al Beceaccio
Jim Reed

Gerry Chmielewski

Dick Fernandez

Roy Newbourne

Chuck Cone, Bob Canty

Dick Gold, Mike Liasom

Dick Nichols

Harrv Saferight, Ron Cash

Ken Doria, Mike Scarce
John Librandi, Denny Williams

Randy Davidson

Randy Davidson

Craig Haton

Larry Jones

Brooks Carey, Greg Jones

Craig Patterson

Don Deloach, Craig Ramsey

Mike Fuentes, Rick Iatcher

Jeff Ledbetter

Mike Yastrzemski, Rick Figueredo
Jody Reed, Jetf Gray

I'rank Fazzini, Jimmy Jones

Luis Alicea, Doug Little, Mike T.oynd

[ud Fulton, Jose Marzan

Barry Blackwell, Edwin Alicea

Clvde Keller

Mare Ronan, Gar Finnvold

Pedro Grifol, Liduardo Perez, Ricky Kimball
Chris Roberts, Nandy Serrano, Roger Bailey
Ty Mueller, John Wasdin

Link Jarrerr, Jack Niles

Randy Hodges, Mike Martin, Jr.

Doug NMientkiewicz

Secooby Morgan, Steve Nedeau
Jeremy Morris, Seott Zech, Chuck Howell
Jeremy Salazar, Brooks Badeaux,
Jose Zabala, Brian Cox

Chris Chaver, Zach Diaz, Jeremiah Klosterman
Mike DiBlasi, John Halliday, Marshall McDougall
Karl Jernigan, Brent Groves

Rvan Barthelemy, Blair Varnes, Mike Furrell
Matt Laynch, Danicel Hodges, Tony Richie
Aaron Cheesman

Aaron Cheesman

Matt DiBlasi, Ryne Malone, Shane Robinson
Bryan Henry

Buster Posey, Jack Rye

Jimmy Marshall, Ruairt O’Connor, Tommy Oravetz

W

=

~1 Lo b =

— 10 S O B — o e — e
WD U =] e e

[ B R
&5

3

r

o o
[t

o
a

55
el

49

38

40

SN oo
= O wm o~ O

-1

o un U

16

18
15
18

14
21
19
vyl
16
17
17
20

RUNS
101
126
122
161
138
136
164
189
244
232
198
258
183
203
254
250
244
305
417
214
2N
303
261
341
473
331
320
371
467
459
457
494

596
535
638

645
57
500
638
574
530
4584
483
502
663
530

3

orp
121
103
104

72
254
102

Ph)
121
120
104
166
1306
238
221
151
171
179
192
155
120
158
144
208
325
218
269
162
228
375
303
272
306
407
574
404
400
283
319
309
275
290
273
267
229
271

249

296
331
837

270
303
301
351
276
370
322
296
259
344

azp
P b |

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BHSEBHLL IEDIR GUIDE

BA
NA
NA
NA

292
2006

NA

269
321
295
297
295
282
313
301
296
278
273
281
294
234
284
273
2077
282
291
239
268
300
302
271
309
319

303
27
302
291
330
a25
307
302
.290
306
.298
300
280
296
293

322
312

307

OPP
NA
NA
NA
234
188
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
208

[

o
UoGs

256

256



Joe Adams

Josh Adeeb
Bobby Alexander
Terry Alexander
Fdwin Alicea
Luis Alicea

Roy Alvarez
Gene Ammann
Travis Anderson
Bob Armstrong
Johnny Ash

Bill Ashford
Gary Ashley

Al Ashmont
Jim Arwood
Mike Augustine
Tony Avitable
Don Axon

Brooks Badeaux
lLee Bailey
Roger Bailey
Pichi Balet
Blake Balkcom
Jeff Bankston
Rob Bargas
Mark Barineau
Ryan Barthelemy
Ron Bartletr
Chuck Barton
Joc Baxrer

Clay Baynham
Harold Bazzcll
Ray Bazzell
Mason Bean

Bill Bearse

Al Beceaccio
David Bedingficld
Mike Bell

Bob Benda
Wayne Benner
Paul Benson
John Bentley
Michele Bertoldi
Allen Bevis
Chip Bifano
Ham Bishee
Barry Blackwell
Garrett Blanton
Tony Biasucei
Ralph Blinn

Jon Bolin

Rich Bombard
Phil Bondack
Bob Bondi
Jimmy Bonenberger
Juan Bonilla
Alex Boston
Rafacl Bournigal
Jerrv Boxer

Ken Bovee

ALL-TIME LETTERMEN

1975
1995
1982
1976
1987-88
1984 86
1980
1968-70
2000-07
1992
1954-56
1982-83
1953-56
1985
1953-50
1961-63
1953-56
1959

1995-98
1951
1990-92
2000
2003
1972-73
1989-90
1981-83
1999-02
1976-79
1964
1968-69
1976
1958
1957-60
1972-73
1965
1960-62
1977
1994-95
1976-77
1952
1960

1997-98, 00-01

1991
1989-92
1976-77

1955
1985-88
1989-91

1983
1952-53
1990-91

1979
1962-63
1954-57

1997
197477

2004

1987

1957

1954

George Boyd
LaDon Bovd
Scott Boyd
Mike Brady
Mike Brets
Harry Bringger
John Bristol
Chris Brock
Kevin Brooks
Marty Brooks
Terry Brooks
Billy Brown
Craig Brown
Dave Brown
Lorrest Brown
Jerrod Brown
Lamar Brown
Pete Brown
Randy Brown
Barret Browning
Terry Browning
Parker Brunelle
Tommy Bryant
Terrell Buckley
Travis Burge
Jeft Burger

Joe Burns

Royee Burt

Jim Busby

Thad Busby
Brian Busch
Dave Buss
Steve Butler
Mike Burtery
Rod Byerly
lee Byers
Clint Byrd

1949-50
1967
2000-01
1987-90
1976-79
1951
1955-57
1989-92
1977-78
1965-67
1969
1996
1969-70
1974
1953-54
2002-03
1948-50
1985
1964-66
2005-06
1968-69
2008-09
1983
1990
2006-07
1969
1969
1949
1974-75
1995
2009
1959-60
1994-95
1994
1087-88
1960164
1998

C

Stephen Cardullo
Nick Carfaro
Vince Calandra
Howard Calhoun
Billv Camplbell
Lid Camposano
lddic Cannon
Bob Canty

Bill Cappleman
Brooks Carey
Bob Carroll
Doug Casey
Buddy Cash
Kevin Cash

Ron Cash

Sid Cash

Chris Cawthon
leon Chalhub
Brian Chambers
Tvler Chambliss
Gibbs Chapman
Dave Chappel
Chris Chavez

Aaron Cheesman

Gerald Chmielewski

Randy Choate
Greg Clavborne
Bob Clem

Matt Clements
Al Clev

Chatles Cleveland

and

Larry Cocks
Hal Cohen
Chester Cole
Chris Cole

Aewron Cheesiman

2007-09

19606
1984-85

1948

1968
2003-04
19606-68

1967
1975-78
1972-73
1978-79

1950
1997-99
1970-71
1990-91
1981-82

1964
2004-07
2004-06
2004-05

1974
1996-99
2002-05
1963-65
1995-97
1986-88
1959-601
1988-89
1969-70
2005-06
1969-70

1982
1965-67

2001

James Colzie

Rick Colxzie
Chuck Cone
Skip Cone
Harold Conrad
David Cook

John Caook

Tom Cook
Dave Cooper
Mike Copps

Lee Corso

Jerry Couch

Mark Coulter
Brian Cox
Sam Cox

Bob Craft
Keith Craig
Wes Crawtord
Ken Creely
Buddy Cribb

Charlie Cruz

John Cuesta

Mike Cullen
Greg Culpepper
Ben Cuarry

Dave Dahlen
Ohmed Danesh
Bill Daniel

Jim Daniel

Phil Dannunzico
Daniel Davidson
Randy Davidson
Brer Davis
Frank Davis

Hunter Davis

Josh Davis

Mike Davis

Tn Davis

Tom Davis

Liric Deddens
Don Del.oach
Tony Delmonico
Greg Dennis
Jum DeVane

Danny Diaz
Matt Diaz

Zach Diaz
Matt Dil3lasi
Michael DiBlasi
Paul Dirks

Paul DrlToma

Kevin Dodge

Jerry Donnaway

Ken Doria
Danny Dowell

Steve Downey

11D, Drew

Stephen Direw

John Drews

Jay Drivas

Chip Drobine
Dean Duchak

2010 FLORIDH STHTE BASEBHLL MEDIA GUIDE

1994
1973-74
1966-68
1971-72

1948
1966-68

1992

1968
197677
1957-60
1954-57
1958-59
1976-77
1997-98

1949
1966-68
1980-81

1998
1964-65
1988-90
1992-95

1953
1980-81

1979
1975-78

1963-64
2007-09
1974-75
1960-61
1989
2002-03
1974-75
1988
1960-61
2004
1996
1996
1991-92
1962-64
1983-84
1978-81
2008
1983
1955
2005-06
1998-99
1996-99
2003-06
1997-00
1962-64
1965
1981-82
1957-58
1971-72
1981-83
1974
1995-97
2002-04
1974
1984
1980
1963-67

SOH023d




RECORDS

Jack Dull
Marc Dunbar
Matt Dunbar

Chris Dunn

E-F

Mike Hasom
Cralg Earon
Frank Fchols
Scott Hdwards
Jon Egertson
Rudy Ligle
Mike Eissey
Gary Elliote
Jack Emerick
Mike English
Roy Eppley
Donny Erickson
Tyler Everett
Matt Fairel
Sam Fann
Terry Farmer
Adam Faurot
I'rank lazzini
[d H’vl_\
Kenny Felder
George Ferguson
John Ferguson
Dave Fernald
Dick Fernandez
Joe Fernandez
Robert Ferrar
Carl Ferraro
Mike Fields
Rick T'igueredo
Bien Figueroa
Gar Finnvold
Ken Fischer
Robin Flake
Victor Floyd
Ray I'ox

Jim Fexowell
Pedro Fraga
Ben Francis
Nick Francis
Iid Frank

Ron Fraser
Clem P'reeman
Mike Freeman
Pedro Frega
Doug French
Mike Fuentes
Bill Fuller

[d Fulton
Mike Futrell

John Gagnon
Randy Gailey
Tom Garcia
Linwood Garrett
Dave Garrison
John Gast

1960-61
1990-91
1987-90

1986

1966-68
1975-76
1962-63

1989

1987
1955-58
1973-74
1961-63
1979-80
1967-69

1985
1987-88
2008-09
2007-08
1949-50
1973-74
1995-96
1983-85

1961
1990-92
1961-62
1968-70
1971-73
1904-66

1953
1962-63

1981
1978-79
1980-83
1985-86
1989-90
1979-82
1970-72

1987
1975-78
1972-75

1968
2008-09

2005

1972
1954-57

1981

1986

1968
1961-62
1978-81
1970-72
1985-87
1999-02

1979-80
1972-73
1955
1967-68
1984
2008-09

Steve Gelmine
Alan Gentry
Wavne Giardino
Mark Gilbert
Mark Gildea
Brian Gilliland
Sean Gilmartin
Chris Ginn
Mare Giordano
Jack Givens
Mike Grvens
Steve Givens
Dick Gold
Devin Gonzalez
Rico Gonzalez
Jeft Gray

Caleb Graham
Lane Green

Harry Greene

| Brad Gregory

CGilenn Gresham
Danny Griftin
John-Ford Griftin
Joe Grifhin
Pedro Grifol
Reggie Griggs
Dave Grimes
Carl Gromek
Greg Gromek
Brett Groves
Johnny Grubb
Randy Guemple
Dennis Guinn

Jim Gurzynski

Dan Haddock
Mark Hallberg
John Halliday
Bill Ilammond
Mike Haney
Dave Hanselman
Don Harbaugh

i Jeff Hardy

Todd Harrell
Bryan Harris
Dee Hattis

F<d Harris

Dean Harrison
Chris Hart

Rick Hatcher
Tim Hatcher
Chuck Hawkins
Larry Hawkins
Mark Haynes
John Hearn

Phil Hearn

Eric Heath

Ken Heath
George Hehemann
Jim Helm

Terry Henderson
Carlee Hendrix
Clint Hendry

1982-85
1983-84
1964-65
1975, 77-78
2006-07
1989-90
2009
1998-01
1987-88
1976-77
1974
1982-83
1967-69
2007
1986
1981-84
2006-07
1966-68
1966-68
1989-90
1949-51
1982-83
1999-01
1975.77
1989-91
1997
1970-71
1968-70
1968-71
1998-01
1970
1972-73
2005-08
1968-69

1979
2007
1999-00
1965
1964
1984
1969-71
1976-77
1994
1991-93
1976
1967-68
1988-90
1999.03
1979-81
1980
1965-66
1962
1952
1968
1966
1998
1984
1953-55
1906-68
1997-98
1954-57
1993-94

Bryan Henry
Tom Henson
Spike Herald
Joel Hicks

Chris Hirt

Ron Herring
Wm. Higginbothom
Windle Higginbothom
Jeff Hill

Iance Hitcheock
Daniel Hodges
Randy Hodges
Jeff Hogan
Jerry Hohne
Rick Holloway
Tyler Holt
Mauryv Hopkins
Bill Horne

Bill Howell
Chuck Howell
Ed Howell
Martin Howell
Dick Howser

Ed Howser
Jason Hubbard

| Bob Hudson

Scott Hudson
Bruce Huff

Gary Huft

Ken Huftf

J.C. Huguet
Monroe Hunt
Philip Hunt
George Hutchinson
Rick Hutchinson
Michael Hyde

i-J
Vince Insogna
Rhett James
John Jane
Ken Jarabeck
Lincoln Jarrett
Link Jarrett
Trent Jarvis
Karl Jernigan
Ryan Jernigan

| Barry Johnson

' Jay Johnson

Jay Johnson
Jonathan Johnson
Larty Johnson
Sherman Johnson
Gordon Johnston
Greg Jones

Hunter Jones
Jimmy Jones

Larry Jones

- Bob Jordan
' Bob Jordan

| Grady Jordan

2005,

2005-07
1969-71

1951
1976-77

1995
1973-74

1953
1974-75
1967-69
1967-68
2000-03
1992-95
1967-69
1959-60
1978-79
2008-09
1965-66
1973-74

1961
1994-97
1965-66
1962-64
1956-58
1980-81

1999
1953-55
1997-99
1976-79
1971-73
1979-81

1999

1964
1955-57

1961
1964-65
2005-07

1983-84
2003-04
1961
1978
1962
1991-94
2007-08
1998-01
2005
1988-89
1962-64
1979
1993-95
1962-64
2009
1961
1976-78
2003-05
1982-85
1974-77
1967
1974
1992-93

Randv Kaiser
Danny Kanell
Doug Kasimer
Jim Kautman
Bill Keck

Jav Keeler
John Keith
Clyde Keller
Mike Kelley
Bob Kellogg

Brian Kelley
David Kelly
Terry Kennedy
I'red Kenney
Keith Kidd
Ricky Kimball
John Keith

Ron Kims

John King
Jeremiah Klosterman
Godfrey Knight
Dale Koch

John Kolb

Curt Kole

Dru Kosco
Steve Kovensky
Brian Kraft
Charlie Krausche

Robert Kull

Mark Lacy

Marc¢ TaMacchia
Frnie Langford
Rick Langford
Bill Langston
T.]. Lanter

Gary Lawrence
Mike Leber
David Ledbetter
Jetf AL Ledbetier
Jeff 5. Ledbetter
Latry Lee

Mike lee

Greg Lewis
Jimmy Lewts
Richie Iewis
Ronald Lewis
Loten Levy
Carlos Lexcano

John LiBrandi

Joe Licara

Tony Licbsack
Doug Little
Woody Linwhiler
LaWhit Lizzmore
I2d Lockhart

Jim Loftin

Brad Long
Charlie Long
Max Long
Mickey Lopez
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1974
1993-94
1969-71
1934-35

1980
1980)-82
1969-71
1988-89
1974-75
1974-75

2006

1998
197
1956-58
1985-86
1988-91
1969-71

1953
1959-60)
1996-99

1948
1958-59

1981

1975
1984-85
1986-87

2000

1961
1963-65

1981-82
2001-03
1958-60
1973
1967
1950
1965-606
127
1982
1982-84
1979-82
1973
1986
1982
1991
1985-87
1987
1982-84
1974-77
1097273
1981
1991-92
1983-86
1962-64
199192
1950-52
1963
1978-79
1961
1953-50
1993-95



Rafael Lopez
Justn Lord
George Lot
Mike Lovnd
Jose Lugo
Kevin Lynch
Matr Lynch
Jim Lyude
Keith Lyttle

Bob Madison
Rick Madison
Marty Maier
Ryne Malone
Brandon Manasa
Eric Mangham
Harold Mangin
Tom Manlev

Iid Mann

David Marano
T'R. Marcincayk
Brent Marsh
Jimmy Marshall
Mike Martin
Mike Martin, Jr.
Neil Martin
Lionel Martinez
Lddy Martinez Esteve
Steve Marks
Jose Marzan
John Mason
Steve Mastn
Jim Mathers
Lonnie Mathis
Floyd Matthews
Kyle Maxie

ALL-TIMIE LETTERMEN

2009
2001
1968-69
1984-86
1974
2002-05
2000-03
1966
1989

1960-62
1959
1973-74
2004-06
2003-05
1984-86
1961-62
1989
1954
1978
1993
2000
2006-09
1965-66
1993-95
1965-60
1980-81
2003-04
1966
1984-87
1967-68
1968
1966
1969
1969
20006

Bob Mayer
Henry Maytield
Jim MeArdle
Ryan McArdle
Clyde McBride
Monty McBride
Blair McCaleh
Owen McCarron
Justin McClain
Chad McClellan
Shawn McCorkel
Gene McCormick
Kevin McCray
Jim MeCune
Blane McDonald
Jon McDonald
Marshall McDougall
Mike McGee
Rick McGlone
Joe MeKinney
John MeKnight
Mike Mel.eod
Dale McMahan
John MeNeese
Tony McQuade
Charles McQuaig
Barry McQueen
Ray McShane
Wayne Mears
Ronald Melton
Bob Merry
Mike Meschke
Roy Mewbourne
Doug Mientkiewicz
Jim Miller

Justin Miller

Tim Miller
Billy “Cooter™ Mills

Marshall MeDongall

1974-76
1996-98
1976-77
2006
1963
1964-65
2000-02
1956-58
2000
1986
199798
1958-60
1992-93
1965
1978
1998-00
1999-00
2008-09
1974-77
1965-66
1977
1973
1966
1991
2001-03
1994
1971
1960-62
1975
1949-52
1953
20609
1966-68
1993-95
1976-77
2002
1994
1952-54

Don Milner
Bart Mitchell
Dave Moates
Dave Mobley
Orson Mobley
Tom Moore

Dave Morano

Jack Morgan

Steve “Scooby” Morgan
Todd Morgan

Al Moreva

Jeremy Morris

Rick Moss

Mitch Mover

Ty Mueller

Les Mullen

Dago Murphy

Don Murray

N-O
Ray Navarro
John Nedeau
Steve Nedeau
Tim Nedin
Oscar Negron
Stephen Neill
Carl Nelson
Harvey Nemeroft
Roger Nettles
Jason Newlin
John Nicholas
Dave Nichols
Dick Nichols
Joe Nichols
Gary Nichols
Jerry Nielsen
Jack Niles

Randy Niles
Klyne Nowlin
Danny O'Brien
Ruairi (FConnor
Bo ('Dell
Stephen Ochs
Phil Olson
Steve Oppenheim
Tommy Oravetz
Pat Osburn
George Otero

Danny Owen

Joe Pacetti

Al Padgen
Gary Painrer
Berr Palmer
Keith Parentcau
Billy Parker
Brad Parker
Derek Parker
Geoff Parker
Craig Parterson
Brant Peacher

Brent Pearson

1978-79
198284
1969
197779
1982
1954
1978
1953
199396
1982-84
1983
1994-97
197071
1975
1989, 91-93
1951-52
1948
1964-65

2009
1990-93
1994-96

1989

1975

1996
1957-60
1974-75

1967

2002
1975-76
1971-72
1968-70
1976-79
1963-65
1987-88
1993-94
1995-97

1952
1973-75

2005, 2007-09
2007-09
2005, 2007
1993-95

1972
2006-09

1970

1998

1975-76

1985
1948
1989-90
1953
1980
1948-49
1988-90
1979
2008-09
1978-79
2004-05
2001

Ray Pearson
Iid Peres
Lduardo Perez
Mark Peterson
Trent Peterson
Gerald Philip
Tim Phillips
Chris Pinder
Charlie Pinkermann
Keith Pitchford
Bruce Pollack
Chris Pollack
\ugie Pompelia
I'd Porcelli
Tom Porter
Buster Posey
Corv Posey
Jack Posey
Lynn Powell
Dave Price
Brad Prior

Jetf Probst

Scott Procror

g-R
Frank Radziwon
Craig Ramscy
James Ramsey
Clift Ranew
Rocky Rau
Robby Read
Gene Ready
Derek Reams
Bob Reboin
Jim Reed
Jody Reed
Brandon Reichert
Ray Revak
Dave Rhino
Marry Rice
DVontrey Richardson
Tony Richie
Kevin Richmond
Mike Riebling
Justin Rigney
Kevin Rigshy
Jim Riley
Dan Roarche
Chris Roberts
Pete Roberts
Clay Robertson
Kenny Robinson
Martr Robinson
Shane Robinson
Chatlic Rodgers
Carlos Rodrigucz
Raul Rodrigues
Nick Rogers
Louis Rojas
Eric Roman
John Rombough
Marc Ronan
Tom Rosa
Robert Rosell
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1953
1973
1989-91
2009
2001-03
1957-58
1980-82
1984
1958
1962-63
1967
1986-87
1950-51
1980-87
1969-70
2006-08
2000
2008-09
1963
1971-73
1976
2001-02
1996-98

2004
1977-80
2009
1964-65
1989-90
2000-02
2000-02
1993
1989-90
1964-65
1983-84
2007
1984-85
1982
1971-74
2007, 2009
2001-03
2002-03
1967-69
1992
1978
1978-79
1970-72
1990-92
1967
1987
1991
1982-83
2004-06
1958-59
1975
2004
2001-02
2004
2000-02
1994
1988-90
1972-73

1956-57

2
m
0
=
ot
=
0




RECORDS

2007
1959-60
1960-62

Danny Rosen
Hank Ross

Jack Ross

Larry Rothschild 1974
George Rountrec 1962-64
Mike Rudi 1987
Jim Rushworth 1992
Jack Rye 2005-08
S
IHarry Saferight 1970-71
Rick Saffel 1979
Tom Sailor 1982
Jeremy Salazar 1993-98
Chuck Sanders 195253

Deion Sanders 1987
1988-89
1965-66
2003-06
200304

Jerry Santos
Pete Sarron
Mark Sauls
Matt Sauls

Craig Saxner 1985-806
Bill Saunders 1976
Hunter Scantling 2009
Mac Scarce 1970-71
Mike Scarce 1971-72
Glayden Schafer 1953
Jim Scheller 1970
I:d Schneider 1980-81
Mike Schmitz 1993
Greg Schnute 1968-70
Scott Schroeffel 1993-94
Brian Schultz 2004
Sam Scott 1999
Jim Seevers 1955
Riley Seevers 1955-57

Brian Senior 1995-96

Nandy Serrano 1991-92
Fd Sessions 1951-52
John Sheppard 1956-58
Bob Sherman 1961
Tim Sherrill 1972-73

e —————— e

Buddy Shaw

Truby Shaw

Chad Sheffer
Ken Shimehalk
Gordon Shirah
Jamey Shouppe
Bob Shupack
Howard Siegle
[Herb Sikes
Ken Silvestri
Glen Simon
Baob Skala
Ross Skelton
Craig Skok
Mike Skoutelakis
NMike Slade
John Slaton
IKen Sloan
L'rank Shusser
David Smalley
Mike Smalley
Luke Smierciak
Chris Smith
Derrick Smith
Dwight Smith
Jackie Smith
John Smith
Ken Smith
Ken Smith
Kevin Smith
Richie Smith
Roger Smith
Rick Snvder
Tom Snyder
David Sorokowskl
Paul Sorrento
Bobby Spano
Kyle Spitzer
Josh Spivey
James Spooner
Gary Sprague

Geoff Sprague

Dedoir Sanders

1983
1948
1993-94
1977-79
1954-50
1981-82
1953
1974
1971-72
1972
2003
1953
1968
196869
1987
1969-72
1959-60
19606
1957-58
1980-83
1998-99
2008
1999-00)
2003-04
1961-62
1976-77
1964
1951-52
1979-80
1985
2001-02
1972-73
1971-73
1982
1988-89
1984 86
1999-00
1960-62
2005-07
1967
19606
1996-97

Ron Spyker
Bill Stagland
Matt Stanford
Richard Steed
Scott Steinitz
Darrel Stewart
Jason Stidham
Kent Stille
Nick Stocks
Jack Straub
Ryan Strauss
Ricky Stuart
Michael Stubbs
Len Sullivan
Marv Stringfellow
Ken Suarez
Walt Sumner
Bob Sutton
Harvey Sweeney
Alan Swindle
Ken Sylvestri

Carl Szyvmanski

T-U-V
Steve Taddeo
Housron Taff
Jetf Tam
John Marc Tamayo
Jett Tandlich
Bill Tanner
Bruce Tanner
Stuart Tapley
Buddy Teagle
George "Tebbetts
Steve Tebbetrs
Clint Thigpen
Al Thomas
Brady Thomas
Mike Thomas
Paul Thomas
Tom Thomas
Tony Thomas, Jr.
DiCarlo Thompson
Jeft Tibbitts
Mike Tice
Scott Toole
Ed Tranevgier
Ronnie Travlor
Doug Treadway
Bob Trowbridge
Shawn Troxell
Steve Tuako
John Tucker
Luke Tucker
Gale Tuggle
Steve Turko
Jerry Turner
Fred Twomey
Pat Underhill
Whitey Urquhart
Blair Varnes
Mike Vasquez
Bob Vaughn
Nick Vickerson

1987
1961
1997
1975
1989-90
1967
2007-09
1963
1998-99
1953
2005-08
1978
1988
1967
1965-67
1963-64
1968-69
1966
1955
1980-82
1975
1974

1986-87
1966
1993

198890
1974
1948

1982-83

2008-09

1961-63
1980

1973-75
2000

1962-63

2006-07
1976

1985-87

1964-06

2005-07
2004
1991
1978

2001-02
1961

1978-79

1983-84

1949-52
1987
1977

1961-62

2006-07

1955-56
1977
1961

1954-57

1989-90
1950

1999-02

1970-71

1955-56
2008

Gary Viero
Ryan Vigue
[iih Villanueva

Wayne Vincent

Bobby Waites
Doug Walker
Bob Wancika
John Wanish
Jim Ward
Daniel Wardell
John Wasdin
Colby Weaver
Jim Weaver
Iam Wernke
Bill Westendick
Lid West

Chris Whidden 1999
Nick Whidden
Jon Whittocker
Tom Whitaker
Jimmy White
Bob Whirmer
Casey Whitmer
Chas Widden
Dick Wiggins
Bob Wilcox
Denny Williams
Laverne Williams
Bill Williamson
Gary Williamson
Jack Wilson

Paul Wilson

John Wit

John Wolfner
Austin Wood
Howard Wood
Williec Woods
Matt Woodward
Woody Woodward
Bob Wooley

Bob Wynn

H-¥-Z
Casey Yarbrough
Lid Yarnell
Mike Yastrzemski
Manny Yglesias
David Yocum
Jose Zabala
Bryan Zech
Scott Zech
Greg Zera
Bill Ziegle
Mike »
Roger Zimmerman

Tom Zoeller i
Al Zyla -

Active returners in haold.
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1976
2008-09
2008
1966-68

1954, 57
1959-61
1959
1987
1965
2003-05
1991-93
1992-94
1980
1952-55
1958-60)
1976

00, 02-03

2000-01
1967-68
1967-68
1960-61
1951
2007
1953
1979-80

1962, 64-65

197273
1953
1962-63
1963-04
1948
1992-94

1948, 50, 52

1979-80
2009
1967
1987
1995-98
1962-63
1966
1953-54

1992
1966-67
1980-83

1933
1994-95
1995-98
2001-04
1994-97
1968-71
1966-67

2000

1961
1983-86

1959




~ ALL-TIME JERSEY NUMBERS

1

(1966, Head Coach
(1969-74), Head Coach
(1975
(1976-79)
(1981-83)
(1984 86)
(1987 -88)
(1989-92)
(1995-90)
(1997)
(1998-01)
(2002-03)
{2004)
(2006-07)
(2008-09)

I'red Harheld
Jack Stallings
Randy Davidson
Bruce uff
Mark Barineau
Luis Alicea
[dwin Alicea
Allen Bevis
\dam Faurot
Ryan Proly

Bretr Groves
Tony McQuade
DiCarlo Thompson
Travis Buree

Stuart "Tapley

Roy Mewbourne {1966)

(196970

Tom Porter

Dave Nichols {1971
Mike Fissey {1973-
Carlos Rodriquer (1
Chip Bifano (1
Ken Huff 1
Dan Haddock (1

Jim Weaver {1980)
John Kolb (1981}

Jeftf AL Ledbetter
Deion Sanders
Bob Reboin

(1982-85)
(1987-88)
(1989-90)

kenny Robinson (1991)
Casey Yarbrough (1992)

Mickey Lopez

{1993-95)

Geoff Sprague [1996-97)

Chris Hart (1999)
Bobby Spano (2000
Tony McQuade (2001)
Rocky Roquet (2002)

Shane Robinson

(2004-00)
(200709,

Ohmed Danesh

Bob Canty
Dick Nichols

1966-67)
(1969-70)

Randy Gailey (1971-72)
Tom Rosa (1973)
Guillermo Bonilla (1974-76)
Craig Patterson ; 79)
Jim Maorris {1980-81), Coach
Hal Cohen (1982)

Jodv Reed

Chip Baker
Ryne Malone
Devin Gonzalez

{1983-84)
(1985-02), Coach
[Zi lLlJ;—U():l

(2007)

Tony Delmonico (2008)
Sean Gilmartin (2009)
Dick Fernandez {1966)
Mike Fasom (1967
Dave Moates (1969)

Rick Moss

Paul Dirks

Bob Carroll

Jim Busby

Jeff Hardy

Bob Benda
Rich Bombard
Lionel Martinez
Bart Mitchell
Richie Lewis

(1970-71)
(1972), Coach
(1973)
(1974-75)
(1976)

(1978)

(1979)
(1980-81)
(1982-84)
(1985-87)
(1988-89)
(1990-92)
(1993-95)
(1997-01)
(2002-04)
(2005-07)
(2008-09), Coach

Clyde Keller
Roger Bailey
Mike Martn, Jr.
John Bentley
Stephen Drew
Stephen Ochs
Mike Martin, Jr.

[ ink Jarret?

Chuck Cone
Greg Gromek
John Ferguson
Jeff Bankston
Rick Colzic
Mike Kelley
Lid West

Don Del.oach
Dave Yukelson
Bill TFuller
Danny Dowell
Vince Calandra
Rico Gonzalez
Victor Flovd
Buddy Cribb
Pedro Grifol
Kevin MeCray
Kevin McCray
Jose Zabala
Jose Zabala
Brian Kraft
Jerrod Brown
Danny Diax
D’Vontrey Richardson

Jack Posey

Roy Mewbourne
Dave Miller
Larty Cocks
Denny Williams
Mike Givens
Woody Woodward
Jett S. Ledbetter
Frank Fazzini
Mike Lee

Marc Giordano
Rob Bargas
Bobby lernandes
Phil Olson

Mike Davis
George Orero
Kevin Cash
Brandon Manasa
Tommy Oraverz

7

Chester Cole
Lonnie Mathis
Robin Flake
Tom Rosa

Randy Gailey
Windle Higginbotham
Jim MeArdle
Craig Ramsey
Greg Culpepper
Greg Lewis

Alan Genrry
Chad McClellan
Ronald Lewis
John Mare Tamayo
Tim Davis

Chad Sheffer
Brooks Badeaux
Bobby Spano
Danicl Hodges
Dennis Anderson
Nick I'rancis

(1966-67)
(1969-

1976)

(1978)

(1979}, Coach
(1980, Coach
(1981-83)
(1984-83)
(19%6)

(1987

(1988 90)
{1991y
(1992.93)
(1995), Coach
(1996-98)
(1999}, Coach
2000y
(2002-03)
(2004-06)
(2007)

(2008-09)

{1967)

{1969), Coach
(1970-71)
(1972-73)
(1974)

{1975.78), Head Coach

(1979-82)
(1983-85)
(1986)
(1987-88)
{1989-90)
(1991
(1993-95)
(1996)
(1997)
(1999
(2003-05)
(200609

{1967)
{1969)
(1970-71)
{1972)
(1973)
(1974-75)

(1976)

(197
(1982)
(1983-84)
(1986)
(1987-88)
(1989-90)
(199192
1993.94)
1995 98)
(1999)
(200003
(2004)
(2003)

i

Scan Stuyverson (2006)
Mark Hallberg (2007)

Parker Brunelle (2008-09)

Gary Lawrence
Bob .lill‘dﬂn
Joe Baxter

(1966)
(1967)
(1969)

Mike Vasquer (1970-71)

Roger Smith (1972-73)
Randy Davidson (1974)
Curt Kole 1975)
Jack Givens (1976)
Ken Schimchak (1978)
Mike Tice (1979)

Mike Yastrzemski
Rod Delmonico
Jamey Shouppe
Mike Furell

Matr Sauls

Ryan Jernigan
Buster Posey

[1980-83)
(1984-89), Coach
(1990-98), Coach

(1999-02)

(2003-04)

(20015)

(2006-08)

Pete Sarron (1965-606)

George Lot (1969)

Dave Grimes (1970-713
Randy Guemple (1972-73)
Howard Siegle (1974)
Mitch Moyer (1973)

(1976)

(1978)
(1979-80)
(1982-83)
(1984-86)

(1987)

(1988)
(1989-90)
(1991-92)
(1994-97)
(1998-01)
(2002-03)
(2004-05)
(2005-08)

Greg Jones

Mike Fields

Jack Emerick
Steve Givens
Eric Mangham
Jon Bgertson

Ty Colston
Rocky Rau

Tony Lichsack
Scott Zech

Karl Jernigan
Kevin Richmond
Hunter Davis
Ruairi O’'Connor

Ray Navarro (2009
10
Gary Sprague (19606)
Dick Gold (1967)
Stan Thomas (1969}
Greg Schnute 19700
Barry McQueen (1971)
Skip Cone (1972)
Bob Simpson (1973-74), Coach
Richard Steed (1975)
Mark Coulter (1976)
Greg Jones (1978)
Ken Huft (1979-81)
Dave Rhino 1982}

Iiric Deddens
Craig Saxner

(1983-84)
(1985-80)
B.]. Guzzone (1987)
Darren Vazquertelles (1988)
Brian Gilliland (1989-90)
Link Jarrert (1991-94)
Chris Chavez (1995-99)
Chris Hart (2000-03)
Tyler Chambliss (2004-00)
Marr Fairel (2007)
Luke Smierciak (2008)
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RECORDS

Clint Thigpen

Mike Martin (1966)
Dean Duchak 1967
Dave Kasimier (1969
Mike Slade (19707
Mike Scarce (1971-72}
Stan Kmet ), Coach

(1975-79), Coach
(1980-09), Head Coach

12
Mary Stringfellow
Carl Gromek
Ron Cash
Tim Sherrill
Larry Rothschild
Joel Hicks

Mike Martin
Mike Mattin

{1966-67)
(1969)
(1970-71)

Doug Casey

Rick gueredo {1980-83)

Dave Garrison (1984)
Bien Figueroa (1985-86)
Rafael Bournigal (1987)
John Mare Tamavo [1988)

Carrett Blanton (1989-91)
(1992-93)
(1995-98)

(1999-09), Coach

i3

Randy Hodges
Jeremy Salazar
Jamey Shouppe

Harry Saferight
John LiBrandi

Larry Jones (1975-76)
Ray l'ox (1978)
Tim Hatcher 1980y
Jay Johnson (1981)
Todd Morgan (1982-84)
Kevin Smith (1985)
Chris Dunn (1986)

Donny Erickson (1987-88)
Tom Manley (1989
Chris Roberts (1990)

Grady Jordan {1992-93)
(1994-95)
(1997-98)
(1999-01)

(2002)
(2003-04)
(2005-06)
(2007-09)

Jonathan Johnson
Kevin Cash

Nick Whidden

Justin Miller

Eddy Martinez-listeve
Charles Cleveland

Jason Stidham

4

Steve Marks {1966)
Bill Zicgler (1967)
Greg Schnute (1969
Greg Zera (1970-71)
Greg Zera (1972), Coa

Marry Maiter (1973)

{1975}, Coach
(1976-79)

Mike Easom
Joe Nichols

Joe Licata (1981
Jimmy Jones (1982-85)
Mike Freeman (1986)

Matt Dunbar
Chris Roberts

(1987-90)
(1991-92

Kevin Krietemeyer (1993}
Randy Hodges (1994-95)
Shane Roland (1996

(1999-00)

Brvan Zech
Ryan Strauss
Austin Wood

Mike Martin
Tom Thomas
Lin Garrent
Gene Ammann
Rick Snyder
Jose Lugo

Bob Mayver
Dave Mobley
Rov Alvarez
Bruce Tanner
Paul Sorrento
Jerry Santos
Kenny Felder
Todd Harrell
Matt Woodward
Chrig Smith
Jett Probst
Brian Schultz
Kyle Maxie
Tyler Hole

i6

Jim Lytte
James Spooner
Doug Kasimier
Carl Gromek
Ken Doria

Fd Peres

Jeff Tandlich
Craig Faton
Ken Fischer
Clay Robertson
Ricky Kimball
Bob Armstrong
Mike Schmitz
Thad Bushy
Stephen-Neill
Jason Hubbard
Cory Posey
Scott Toole
Link Jarrett
Louts Rojas
2], Tichols

Bo O'Dell

17

Randy Brown
Mike Reibling
Dan Roatche
Terry Farmer
Bob Kellogg
Joe Grithn
Rick Holloway
Derek Parker
Ed Schneider
Joe Mclarland
Greg Jones
Joe Schlim
Pete Brown
Steve Kovensky
Marc Ronan
John Wasdin
Jamie Stafford
Chris Hirt

(2001-04)
(2005-08
(2009)

(1965)
(1966)
(1967)

{1969-70)

{1971-73)

(1980;
(1981-83)
(1984-86)
(1988-89)
(1990-92)
(1993-94)
(1995-98)
(1999-001)
(2001-02)
(2004-05)

(20006)
(2008-09)

(1966)
(1967)
{1969)
{1970)

(1971-72)

(1973)
(1974)
(1975-76)
(1978)
{1987)
[1988-91)
(1992)
(1993)
(1995)
(1996-97)
(1995-99)
{2000
(2001-02)
(2003), Coach
(2004)
(2005-06)
(2007-09)

{1966)
(1967,69)
(1970-72)
(1973-74)

(1975)

(1976)

(1978)

{1979
[1980-81)
(1982), Coach
(1983), Coach
(1984)

{1985)
{1986-87)
{1988-90)
{1991-93)
(1994)

(1995)

Josh Davis

Terry Henderson
Chris Whidden
Brant Peacher
Brandon Reichert

(1996)
(1997-98)
(1999-03)
(2004-05)
2006-07)
(2008-09)

Mark Peterson

Bob Wooley (1967
Walt Sumner (1969
Don IHarbaugh (1970-71)
Ken Silvestri (1972)
Rick Langtord (1973)
Steve Downey (1974)

Wayne Mears
John Nicholas
Brad Long

Ken Schimchak
George Tebbetts
Matt Robinson

(1980 81}
(1982-83)

Ken Heath (1984
Keith Kidd (1985-806)
Willie Woods [1987)
Pat Underhill (1990)
John McNeese (1991)

Jack Niles

Jack Niles

Eric Heath
Pichi Balet
Daniel Davidson
Mark Gildea
Ben Francis

(1993-94)
(1995-97), Coach
(1998)

(2000)

(2002-03)
(2005-07)

(2009)

Marty Brooks
Mike Finglish
Al Cleveland
Gary Huff
Ron Herring
Marty Maicr
Brooks Carey
Rick Holloway
Kevin Dodge

Jose Marzan

Brad Parker !
Michele Bertoldi

Jonathan Johnson
James Colzie
Jose Zabala

Matt Stanford
Ryan West
.\'{11'()T'\ (_l'l('l_’.\'['n?ll'l
Brady Thomas
Matr Kane

20

Bill Zicgler
Steve Marks

Johnny Grubb

Dave Price
Bill Daniel
Ben Curry
Ken Jarabeck
Don Del.oach
Danny Griffin
Greg Dennis

(1966-67)
(1969)
(1970

(1971-73)

(1973-74)
(1974)

(1975-78)
(1979)

(1981-83)

(1984-87)

{1988-90)
(1991)
(1993)
(1994)
{1995)

(1997-98)
{2000

(2001-05)

(2006-07)

(2008-09)

(1966)
(1967)
(1970)

(1971-73)
(1974)

{1975-76)
(1978)

(1979-81)

(1982 83)
(1984)

Paul Sorrento
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Lanny Abshier
Greg Clavborne
Tim Nedin

Greg Clavborne
Clint Byrd

J.C. Huguet

Robby Read

Chris Cole
Dominic Robinson
Gibbs Chapman
Travis Anderson
Nick Vickerson
Spencer Dickinson

Ld Yarnell
Jeft Hogan
John Ferguson
Jim Scheller
Bill Fuller
Carlos Lezcano
Ronnie Traylor
Craig Ramsey
Bill Ashford
Rod Byerly
Marc Dunbar
Scott Schroeffel
Randy Choate
Blair Varnes
Mark Sauls
Bobby Rauh
Geoft Parker

22

Chuck Hawkins
Lid Yarnell

Al Cleveland
Mac Scarce
Mason Bean
Steve Tebbetts
Jackie Smith
Blane McDonald
John Gagnon
Clem Freeman
Randy Gailey
Jerry Nielsen
Pedro Grifol
Colby Weaver
Charlic Cruz
Henry Mavteld
Sam Scott
Justn McClain
Jason Newlin
Rhetr James
Brvan Henry
John Gast

23

Butch Ferrar
Wayne Vincent
Tom IHenson
Marty Rice
Rick MceGlone
Mike Tice

Jav Johnson
Keith Hendry
David Ledbetter
David Maus
John Wanish

(1990), Coach

(1982-84), Coach

(1981), Coach

(1985) Dean Harrison
(1986-88) Nandy Serrano
(1989 T.R. Marcinczyk

Mike Buttery

(1997 Brvan Senior
{1999) Shaun Kopezynski
{2000 Mike Smalley
2001} Tony Richie
2002) I'rank Radziwon

(2004 05)
2006-07T)

‘Tony Thomas, |r.
James Ramsey

(2008)
(2009 2'.'
Laldon Bovd

John Keith
[1960) Jim Foxwell
(1967) Steve Tebbetts
(1969) Bob Jordan
(1970) Mike McLeod

(1971-73)
(1974-77)

(1978)
(1979-81)
(1982-83)
(1987-88)
(1989-92)
(1993-94)
(199597
(1998-02)
(2003-06)

{2007}
(2008-09)

Mark Gilbert
Ron Bartletr
David Fannin
Rick Hatcher
Barry Blackwell
Eduardo Perex
Clint Hendry
Josh Adeeb
Wes Crawford
Jimmy Bonenberger
Fric Roman
Derrick Smith
Dennis Guinn
Brian Busch

966) 2 5
967) Fddie Howell

Lance Hitcheock

(1970-71)
(1972-73)

Roy Mewbourne
Larry Lee
John Drews
Terry Kennedy
Ricky Stuart
John Wolfer
Jamey Shouppe
Daoug Lintle
Michael Stubbs
Joel Desquin
Brian Rhees

(1979-80)
(1981

(1987-88)
(1989-90)
(1992-94)

(1995) Doug Mientkiewicz
(1996-98) Jeremiah Klosterman

(1999) Nick Rogers

(2000 Raul Rodriguez

(2002 Michael Hyde

(2003-04)
(2005-07)
(2008-09)

Mike NMcGee

Tom Whittacker
Tom Henson
Bob Smith

Bill Horne
John Nicholas
Jim Miller

Ken Smith
Mark Lacy
Tom Zoeller
Mike Rudi

(196263)
(1966-67)
(1970)
(1971-74)
(1975-76)
(1978)

(1979

(1982) Mart Clements
(1984 Jon Baolin
(1987)
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(1988-90)
(1991-92)
{1993)
(1994)
{1996)
(1997)
(1998-99)
(2001-03)
(2004)
(2005-07)
(2009)

{1967)
(1970-71)
(1972)
(1973)
(1974)
(1975-77)
(1978)
(1979)

(1981-83), Coach
(1984}, Coach

(1985-88)
(1989-91)
(1993-94)

(1995)
(1996.98)

(1997)
(1999-02)
(2003-04)
(2005-08)

(2009)

1966)

(
(1967)

(1970-71), Coach

(1973)

(197577
(1978)
(1979-80)
(1981.82)
(1983-86)
(1989)

(19903, Coach
(1991-92), Coach

(1993.95)
1996-99)
2001-02)

(2004
(2005-07)
{2008-09)

(1967)
(1969)

(1970-71), Coach

(1979-80)
(1981-82)
1983 86)
(198788)

(1989)
1990-91)

John Cook
Danny Kanell
Zach Diaz
Secott Bovd
Kevin Lynch
Jimmy Marshall

David Cook
Jeff Hogan
Pat Osburn
Daave Fernald
Dave Brown
Danny Owen
Kevin Brooks
Don Milner
Jetf Gray

Joe Pacetti
Mike Brady
Terrell Buckley
Danny Dichter
Steve Nedeau
Brian Cox

Ryan Barthelemy

Dantel Wardell
Caleb Graham
Elih Villanueva

D’Vontrey Richardson

John Mason
Mike
Doug Kasimicr
Rick Colzic
Karl Szymanski
Dannyv O'Brien
Mike Bretz
Terrell Buckley
Dean Vinson

m

Mike Martin, Jr.
Tvler Liverent

(1992)
(199394)
{1996-99)
(2000-01)
(2002-03)
(2006-019)
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(1967)
(1969)
(1970

(1971-73)
(1974)

(1975-76)
(1978)
(1979)

(1981-84)
(1985)

(1987-90)
(1991
(1993

(1994-96)

(1997-98)

(1999-02)

(2003-05)

(2006-07)
{2008
(2009)

(1967)
(1969)
(1970-71)
(1972)
(1974)
(1975)
(1976-79)
{1990}
(1995)
{1998-07), Coach
{2008-09)

Chester Cole (19606)
Jeft Hill (1967,69)
Mike Leber {1971)

Jim Foxwell (1973

Dave Cooper (1976)
John McKnight (1978)
Mike F'uentes (1979-81)
Bobby Alexander {1982)
Chris Pinder (1984)
Lric MeNite (1985)
Chris Pollack (1986-87)
David Sorokowski (1988-89)
Brad Gregory (1990)
LaWhit Lizzmore (1991-92)
Billy Lawrence {1993)
Tim Miller (1994)
Bryvan Senior (1995)
Billy Brown (1996)

Mike DiBlasi
Richie Smith

(1997-00)
(2001-02)
(2003-04)
(2005-006)
(2008), Coach

[ddie Cannon
Barrett Browning
Rod Delmonicao

Rafael Lopez (2009
30
Howard Wood (1967)
Herb Sikes (1971-72)
Danny O’Brien (1973-74)
Bill Daniel {1975)
Brad Prior (1976)
Don Milner (1978)
Rick Soffel (1979)
Keith Parenteau {1980
Carl Ferraro (1981-82)
Tommy Bryant (1983)
Dru Kosco (1984-85)

{
(1986-87)
(1989-93)

(1994)
(1997-99)
2001-02)

Ed Porcelli
Ty Mueller
Scott Bentley
Nick Stocks
Robby Read

Blake Balkcom (2003)
Brian Chambers (2004-07)
Hunter Scantling (2009)

Kevin 1 yneh
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RECORDS

Jim Helm

John Keith
David Marano
Orson Mobley
Paul Thomas
Barry Johnson
Bryan Harris
David Yocum
Scott Proctor
Marshall McDougall
Marc LaMadcchia
Jerrod Brown
Luke Tucker
Ben Francis
Ruairi O’Connor

Bruce Pollock
Dick Gold

Jim Riley

Allen Swindle
Loren Levy

Al Ashmont
Michael Stubbs
Gar Finnvold
Dave Schumacher
Paul Wilson
Chuck Howell
Matt Diaz

Blair McCaleh
Matr DiBlasi
Casey Whitmer
Martr Faircl
Sherman Johnson

2005), Coach

(1967)
(1969)
(1978)

(1982-83)

{1986-87)

(1988-89)

{1990-93)

(1994.95)

(1996-98)

(1999-00)

(2001-03)

Ed Harris
Craig Skok
Kevin Righy
Rick Hatcher
Mike Mecl.eod
Justin Rigney
Charles McQuaig
Randy Niles
David Kelly
John Halliday
Justin Lord
Kyle Patrick

(2006-07) :
¥ > Trent Jarvis

{1967)
(1969)
{1978)
(1979-81)
(1982-90), Coach
(1992)
(1993-94)
(199597
(1998)
(1999-00)
(2001)
(2003)
(2004-08)

34

(2008)
(2009)

Bob Wooley
R
(1 ()()Q) i ont E 2

Dick Howser

978-79) v
(I E87) Keith Craig

(1980-82)

{1966)
{1967)
{1969)

(19793, Head Coach

(1980181

4 Tom Snyder (1982)

( 9;29:2; Doug Treadway (1 933-84})

(1-938) Paul Thomas (1985)
(1989 90)
(1991)

(1992-94) - 35

(1995-97) L(*:n bu]i.i\'a.n (1967)

(199809 Dick Wiggins (1979)

2000-02)  Keith Lyrtle (1989)

(200306  Jimmy Lewis (1991)

@007y Jim Rushworth (1992)

(2008) Scooby Morgan (1993-96)

(2009 Shawn McCorkel (1997-98)

Mike Ziegler {2000

Brent Pearson (2001)

Brent Marsh (2002)

Hunter Jones (2003-05)

Brent Marsh 2006)

Nicholas Debacker 2007)

Ryan Vigue

Scott Procor

(2008-09)

Mike Horn

Jim Helm

Lane Green

Mike Slade
Jeremy Morris
Chris Ginn
Garrett Robinson
Mike Futrell

Neil Malpass

Craig Brown
Ryan McArdle

© Stephen Cardullo

Jim Guryzynski
Dick Wiggins
Chris Cawthon
Tony Blasucci
Jay Drivas

Rov Eppley
Danny Harrell
Mike Skoutelakis
Gary Painter
Jeff Tibbites
Derek Reams
Chuck Howell
.. Drew
John-Ford Griffin

4O

Harry Greene
Tom Richards
Danny Rosen

Hi

Mike English
Lane Chance
Jon McDonald

e

Dave Langston
Mike Cullen
Tom Sailor
Buddy Shaw
Dave Hanselman
Bill Howard
Chip Drobine

- Ron Spyker

i Phil Dannunzio
: Sid Cash

" Lazer Collazo
 Jay Kearce

| Tommy Stewart
 Undra Griggs

- William Jackel
- Pete Jenking

Brian Hoop

(1969

(1966)
(1967)

(1969)
(1994-97)
(1998 01)
(2003}, Coach
(2004), Coach
(2006-07)

(1969
(20006}
(2007-09)

{1969)
(1980)
(1981-82)
(1983)
(1984)
(1985)
(1986)
(1987)
(1989-90)
(1991-92)
(1993)
(1994)
(1995-97)
(1999-01)

(1967)
(1969), Coach
2007

(1967)
1994)
1997-00)

{1967)
(1980-81)
(1982)

(1983}

(1984

(1985)

{1986}

{1987)
(1988-89)
(1990-91)
(1992), Coach
(1993), Coach
(2002)

(2004)

(2005)

{2006-07), Coach

(2009}, Coach

Pete Roberts
Brad Long
Jay Keeler
Vinee Insogna
Lid Lulton
Brad Gregory
Jetf Tam
Chris Tramel
Clint Byrd
Trent Peterson
Brian Kelley

Hy

Ronnie Travlor
Tim Phillips
Mike Lovnd
Bryan Campbell
Brer Davis

Pat Underhill
John Nedeau
Mike Bell
Robert Tyree
Scott Hudson
Mark Culp

Kris Castellanos

HS

Charlie Beverly
Steve Gelmine
Steve Taddeo
Matt Clements
Chris Brock
George Otero
Drew Stilley
Alex Boston
Josh Spivey
Mike Meschke

4G

David Smalley
Ray Revak
Jon Mclarrer
Scott Steinitz
Matr Lynch
Jack Rye

L7

Iid Howser
Loren Levy
Steve Winterling

49

Ken Fischer
Al Moreya
Shawn Troxel
Frank Martello
Scott Lidwards
Charlie Cruz

Steve Butler
Regeie Grigos
Glen Simon
Scott Thorson
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(1967)
{1979
(1980 52)
(1983-84)
(1985-87)
{1989
{1992-93)
11996)
(1998
(2001-03)
(2005-06)

(1979)
(1980-82)
(1983-80)

(1987)

(1988)

(1989)
(1990-93)
(1994-95)

(1996)
(1997-99)

2003)

(2009)

(1981)
(1982-85)
(1986-87)

(1988)
{1989-92)

(1998)

(2003)

2004
(2005-07)

(2009}

(1980-83)
(1984-85)
(1987), Coach
(1989-90)
(2000-03)
(2005-08)

(1980-81}
(1982)

(1986-913, Coach

(1979-81)
(1983)

(1987)

(1988), Coach
(1989-90)
(1992-94)

L

(1994-95)
(1997)
(2003-05)
2007)




ALL-TIME CORACHING

ALL-TIME RECORD: 2,4739-309-10 (.731)

1948-51

CHARLIE ARMSTRONG
YEAR W-L-T PCT
1948 9-8-0) 529
1949 11-8-0 579
1950 13-7-0 650
1951 13-6-0 684
TOTALS 46-29-0 613

1952-54

RALPH MIATHERLY

YEAR W-L-T PCT
1952 17-4-0 810
1953 13-10-1 563
1954 13-8-0 619
TOTALS 43-22-1 .659

1955-63

DANNY LITWHILER

YEAR W-L-T PCT
1955 7-6- 729
1956 25-7-0 781
1957 22-9-0 710
1958 20-7-0 741
1959 22-11-0 6067
1960 13-9-0 591
1961 21-7-0 S50
1962 23-14-0 622
1963 27-13-0 675
TOTALS 190-83-1 .695

o

1964-68

FRED HRATFIELD

YEAR W-L-T PCT
1964 23-13-0 639
1965 32-114 739
19606 39-13-0 750
1967 30-14-0 682
1968 35-6-0 B854
TOTALS 159-57-1 735

1969-74
JACH STALLINGS
YEAR W-L-T
1969 39121
1970 49-9-1
1971 41160
1972 45230
1973 38.21.0
1974 37.25.0
TOTALS 249-106-2
1975-78
WwooDY¥ WOODWARD

YEAR W-L-T
1975 49100
1976 40-16-0
1977 37130
1978 44180
TOTALS 170-57-0

1979

DICH HOWSER

YEAR W-L-T
1979 4317-1

Head Coach Mike Merdin

PCT
760
839

719

662

644

597

700

PET
831
714
740
710
.749

PCT

13

1980-PRESENT
MIHE MARTIN

YEAR W-L-T

1980 21-1280

1981 56-23-0

1982 56-17-1

1983 55-18-1

1984 55-29-0

1985 59-23.0)

1980 61-13-0

1987 55-18-0

1984 50-18-1

1989 54-18-0

1991) 57-15-0

1991 57-14-0

1992 49-21-0

1993 46-19-0

1994 53-22-0

1995 533-16-0

1996 521740

1997 50-17-0

1998 53-20-0

1999 57-14-0

2000 53-19-0

2001 47-19-0

2002 60-14-0

2003 54-13-1

2004 45-23:0)

2005 53-20-0

20006 44-21-0

2007 45-13-0

2008 54-14-0

2009 45-18-0

TOTALS 1,579-538-4

MIHE MARTIN'S ALL-TIMIE
 ASSISTANT COACHES
i Chip Baker 1985-02
Jerrod Brown 2004-05

Lazer Collazo 1992
| Rod Delmonico 1984-89, 2008
David Fannin 1981-83
Bill Fuller 1980

Mike Futrell 2003-04
Randy Gailey 1982-84
Rick Hatcher 1984

| Keith Hendry 1981 |

i Brian Hoop
Link Jarrett
Pete Jenkins

2009-present
2002-03
2006-07

| Greg Jones 1983
| Jay Kearce 1993
Frank Martello 1988

Mike Martin, Jr. 1998-present

Kevin McCray 1994-95
Joe McFarland 1982

| Jon McFatrer 1987

| Mike MclLeod 1982-89

| Jim Morris 1980-81 |
Jack Niles 1996-97 |
Brian Rhees 1991-92
Jamey Shouppe 1990-present
Steve Winterling, 1986-91
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